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Program Year Balance 
7,415.86$                                 

-$                                           
6,900.00$                                 
5,000.00$                                 

15,189.73$                              
29,955.35$                              
48,236.40$                              
29,330.17$                              

2,500.00$                                 
21,623.19$                              

7,606.69$                                 
6,182.32$                                 
2,537.53$                                 
2,841.98$                                 

18,274.71$                              
6,101.21$                                 
9,171.55$                                 

50,713.88$                              
2,950.52$                                 
3,880.33$                                 

14,926.46$                              
6,869.03$                                 
5,334.84$                                 
4,195.26$                                 

18,650.00$                              
18,788.79$                              

740.25$                                    
5,989.69$                                 

3.17$                                         

Adair 
Alfalfa 

Arbuckle
Atoka 
Beaver 
Blaine 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program   Year 22 

District PY 22 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants 

Cleveland 
Coal

Comanche 
Cotton
Craig

Creek 

Bryan 
Caney Valley

Central North Canadian River 
Checotah 
Cherokee
Cimarron 

Garfield
Garvin
Grady
Grant
Greer

Custer
Deer Creek
 Delaware 

Dewey
East Canadian 

Ellis 

82,500.00$                 75,084.14$                                       
54,142.80$                 
20,400.00$                 
15,000.00$                 
56,041.65$                 

17,957.00$                 
15,000.00$                 
32,500.00$                 
34,590.00$                 

109,300.00$               
64,000.00$                 

75,000.00$                 
86,250.00$                 
88,101.51$                 
30,000.00$                 
52,500.00$                 
22,500.00$                 

18,928.76$                 
25,147.40$                 
63,000.00$                 
15,000.00$                 
52,500.00$                 
39,148.94$                 

82,500.00$                 
15,500.00$                 
35,000.00$                 
44,000.00$                 

119,215.52$               
61,925.63$                 

54,142.80$                                       
13,500.00$                                       
10,000.00$                                       
40,851.92$                                       
45,044.65$                                       

12,462.47$                                       
29,658.02$                                       
16,315.29$                                       

103,198.79$                                     
54,828.45$                                       
31,786.12$                                       

38,013.60$                                       
58,771.34$                                       
27,500.00$                                       
30,876.81$                                       
14,893.31$                                       
11,774.68$                                       

6,497.40$                                         
44,211.21$                                       
14,259.75$                                       
46,510.31$                                       
39,145.77$                                       

12,549.48$                                       
31,119.67$                                       
29,073.54$                                       

112,346.49$                                     
56,590.79$                                       
14,733.50$                                       



Program Year Balance 
1,205.09$                                 
9,096.45$                                 

13,659.18$                              
5,021.98$                                 

24,489.76$                              
9,189.71$                                 
7,500.00$                                 

15,000.00$                              
20,233.71$                              

-$                                           
-$                                           

13,522.60$                              
3,556.12$                                 
5,000.00$                                 

(33.92)$                                     
7,949.44$                                 
6,205.48$                                 
2,688.77$                                 

23,915.73$                              
15,270.85$                              
11,823.12$                              

18.92$                                      
3,573.79$                                 
7,456.45$                                 
1,504.41$                                 
5,725.42$                                 

810.90$                                    
10,795.28$                              
19,636.92$                              

69.93$                                      
1,940.00$                                 
6,456.41$                                 

25.97$                                      
5,882.08$                                 

Harmon

Kay 
Kiamichi

Kingfisher 
Kiowa 

Konawa 
Latimer

 Harper
 Haskell
Hughes
Jackson

Jefferson
Johnston 

Marshall
Mayes 
McClain

McIntosh
Murray

Muskogee

Leflore
Lincoln

Little River
Logan
Love

Major 

Okmulgee 
Osage 

Ottawa  

Noble
North Caddo

North Fork of Red River
Nowata 

Okfuskee 
Oklahoma 

15,000.00$                 
15,000.00$                 
30,999.98$                 
41,794.08$                 
20,000.00$                 

100,000.00$               

56,670.95$                 
31,500.00$                 
35,000.00$                 
50,000.00$                 
39,800.00$                 
62,563.32$                 

74,965.67$                 
25,000.00$                 
18,500.00$                 
15,700.00$                 
63,000.00$                 
23,945.76$                 

47,839.69$                 
16,250.00$                 
30,000.00$                 
15,000.00$                 
24,000.00$                 
24,800.00$                 

21,609.09$                 
34,100.00$                 
81,419.84$                 
32,340.71$                 

33,000.00$                 
30,000.00$                 
54,732.25$                 
30,252.39$                 
96,699.51$                 
19,200.00$                 

55,465.86$                                       

-$                                                   
10,766.27$                                       
41,794.08$                                       
20,000.00$                                       
86,477.40$                                       
44,283.57$                                       

22,403.55$                                       
21,340.82$                                       
44,978.02$                                       
15,310.24$                                       
53,373.61$                                       

7,500.00$                                         

9,729.15$                                         
6,676.88$                                         

15,681.08$                                       
59,426.21$                                       
16,489.31$                                       
31,495.59$                                       

11,250.00$                                       
30,033.92$                                       

7,050.56$                                         
17,794.52$                                       
22,111.23$                                       
51,049.94$                                       

27,643.59$                                       
81,393.87$                                       
26,458.63$                                       

24,274.58$                                       
53,921.35$                                       
19,457.11$                                       
77,062.59$                                       
19,130.07$                                       
19,669.09$                                       

District PY 22 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants 



Program Year Balance 
17,677.55$                              

341.30$                                    
6,998.32$                                 

13,226.30$                              
4,012.10$                                 

29,325.42$                              
0.07$                                         

12,456.52$                              
-$                                           
-$                                           

16,300.06$                              
469.71$                                    

3,394.70$                                 
228.50$                                    

5,593.33$                                 
17,180.28$                              

-$                                           
18,286.61$                              

5,845.07$                                 
6,000.00$                                 
9,172.09$                                 

777,607.39$                            

Pawnee
Payne

Pittsburg

South Caddo
Stephens 
Talihina
Texas 

Tillman
Tulsa

Pontotoc
Pushmataha

Rogers 
Seminole 
Sequoyah
Shawnee 

Upper Washita 
Wagoner
Washita

West Caddo
Woods  

Woodward 

57,783.70$                 
96,110.00$                 

33,000.00$                 
75,000.00$                 
50,000.00$                 
60,000.00$                 
30,000.00$                 
30,000.00$                 

48,000.00$                 
48,000.00$                 
16,000.00$                 
48,635.23$                 
82,635.23$                 
45,000.00$                 

49,332.00$                 
3,746,267.57$            

16,535.78$                 
30,000.00$                 
35,000.00$                 
48,330.18$                 
60,000.00$                 
48,573.00$                 

40,106.15$                                       
95,768.70$                                       
41,001.68$                                       

75,000.00$                                       
33,699.94$                                       
59,530.29$                                       
26,605.30$                                       
29,771.50$                                       
10,942.45$                                       

34,773.70$                                       
11,987.90$                                       
19,309.81$                                       
82,635.16$                                       
32,543.48$                                       
33,000.00$                                       

2,968,660.18$                                 

12,819.72$                                       
35,000.00$                                       
30,043.57$                                       
54,154.93$                                       
42,573.00$                                       
40,159.91$                                       

Amount Paid to Participants PY 22 Allocation District 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

By Practice 

 

 

 

 



799
962

$2,968,660.18
$2,158,166.96

Number of Practices 
Installed 

Units Installed 
Cost-Share Funds Paid to 

Participants 
Amount Paid by Participants

241 21,962.09 acres $781,127.28 $706,206.14
4 412.45 acres $13,428.01 $7,104.49
2 2.8 acres $194.53 $316.70

83 184,415 ft $288,936.24 $224,785.68
4 48,212 ft $12,031.19 $4,473.81
3 6,961 Cy $22,500.00 $21,474.00

30 78.55 acres $97,202.98 $41,383.61
45 35,304.77 Sqft $62,342.90 $25,660.45
86 58,146.43 acres $223,116.24 $261,204.59

128 4,536.79 acres $507,486.93 $255,252.96
40 50,207 Ft $74,141.48 $56,470.63

122 22,1059.7 Cy $487,391.08 $263,601.24
5 7,024.1 acres $13,423.17 $14,936.83

45 45 $94,079.92 $90,364.57
9 309.05 acres $27,701.18 $12,239.79
1 3,931 Cy $4,067.25 $717.75

48 66,648.1 Gal $56,766.56 $67,791.80
65 65 $195,223.24 $101,681.92
1 23 aces $7,500.00 $2,500.00

$2,968,660.18 $2,158,166.96

Grassed Waterway 
Grade Stabilization Stucture 

Woody Residue Treatment

Heavy Use Proteaction Area 
Herbaceous Weed Control

Pasture and Hayland Planting
Pipeline 

Pond
Precribed Burning

Pumping Plant
Range Seeding 

Terrace
Watering Facility

Well

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22
Allocation Period: Feburary 18, 2020 - August 31, 2020

Program Year Complete: August 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 22
Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 22

Cover Crop
Critical Area Planting 

Fencing 
Firebreak 

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 
Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Brush Management 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

By Area   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Program Year Balance 
-$                                                   

15,189.73$                                      
29,955.35$                                      

2,500.00$                                         
6,182.32$                                         
6,869.03$                                         
5,334.84$                                         
4,195.26$                                         

18,650.00$                                      
5,989.69$                                         
9,096.45$                                         

-$                                                   
23,915.73$                                      

3,394.70$                                         
6,000.00$                                         
9,172.09$                                         

146,445.19$                                    
Woodward 49,332.00$                 40,159.91$                                       

787,023.51$               640,578.32$                                    

Texas 30,000.00$                 26,605.30$                                       
Woods 48,573.00$                 42,573.00$                                       

Kingfisher 41,794.08$                 41,794.08$                                       
Major 74,965.67$                 51,049.94$                                       

Grant 52,500.00$                 46,510.31$                                       
Harper 31,500.00$                 22,403.55$                                       

Eillis 18,928.76$                 14,733.50$                                       
Garfield 25,147.40$                 6,497.40$                                         

Dewey 119,215.52$               112,346.49$                                     
East Canadian 61,925.63$                 56,590.79$                                       

Central North Canadian River 30,000.00$                 27,500.00$                                       
Cimarron 17,957.00$                 11,774.68$                                       

Beaver 56,041.65$                 40,851.92$                                       
Blaine 75,000.00$                 45,044.65$                                       

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                  
Area 1 

District PY 22 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants 
Alfalfa 54,142.80$                 54,142.80$                                       



148
183

$640,578.32
$363,856.46

Number of Practices 
Installed 

Units Installed 
Cost-Share Funds Paid to 

Participants 
Amount Paid by Participants

20 1,539.91 Acres $71,359.28 $36,429.98
2 39.95 Acres $3,428.01 $1,063.91
3 6,691 Cy $22,500.00 $21,474.00

25 67.95 Acres $83,031.25 $38,457.75
8 3,963.60 Sqft $5,306.89 $3,922.00
1 162.30 Acres $5,000.00 $1,414.00

49 2,319.79 Acres $231,819.72 $122,375.14
4 4,480 Ft $7,692.94 $8,428.46
2 631.10 Acres $6,000.00 $4,505.00

20 20 $49,562.12 $49,845.60
2 55.80 Acres $7,169.00 $2,059.92
1 3,931 Cy $4,067.25 $717.75

10 23,019 Gal $15,471.84 $13,864.65
35 35 $120,670.02 $56,798.30
1 23 Acres $7,500.00 $2,500.00

$640,578.32 $363,856.46

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Brush Management 
Cover Crop

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                                                                
Area 1 

Allocation Period: Feburary 18, 2020 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Complete: August 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 22
Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 22
Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Grade Stabilization Stucture 
Grassed Waterway 

Heavy Use Proteaction Area 
Herbaceous Weed Control

Pasture and Hayland Planting

Watering Facility
Well

Woody Residue Treatment

Pipeline 
Precribed Burning

Pumping Plant
Range Seeding 

Terrace



Program Year Balance 
6,900.00$                                         
2,537.53$                                         

18,788.79$                                      
15,000.00$                                      
13,522.60$                                      

(33.92)$                                             
6,205.48$                                         
2,688.77$                                         

18.92$                                              
7,456.45$                                         
5,725.42$                                         
1,940.00$                                         

17,677.55$                                      
341.30$                                            

0.07$                                                 
-$                                                   

98,768.96$                                      
Shawnee 33,000.00$                 33,000.00$                                       

652,983.78$               554,214.82$                                    

Payne 96,110.00$                 95,768.70$                                       
Seminole 82,635.23$                 82,635.16$                                       

Oklahoma 21,609.09$                 19,669.09$                                       
Pawnee 57,783.70$                 40,106.15$                                       

Murray 23,945.76$                 16,489.31$                                       
Noble 30,000.00$                 24,274.58$                                       

Love 24,800.00$                 22,111.23$                                       
McClain 15,700.00$                 15,681.08$                                       

Lincoln 30,000.00$                 30,033.92$                                       
Logan 24,000.00$                 17,794.52$                                       

Kay 15,000.00$                 
Konawa 100,000.00$               86,477.40$                                       

Cleveland 15,000.00$                 12,462.47$                                       
Garvin 63,000.00$                 44,211.21$                                       

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                  
Area 2

District PY 22 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants 
Arbuckle 20,400.00$                 13,500.00$                                       



138
155

$554,214.82
$622,257.30

Number of Practices 
Installed 

Units Installed 
Cost-Share Funds Paid to 

Participants 
Amount Paid by Participants

105 14,048.90 Acres $369,104.01 $482,658.52
8 15,193 Ft $28,106.72 $40,872.15
4 48,212 Ft $12,031.19 $4,473.81
2 4.30 Acres $5,779.46 $1,444.87
5 513 Acres $21,387.80 $8,281.00
9 333.50 Acres $44,190.09 $27,091.30
1 2,800 Ft $2,381.75 $5,251.25

12 25,395 Cy $51,370.63 $36,787.57
3 6.693 Acres $7,423.17 $10,431.83
2 2 $2,550.00 $1,915.00
4 4 $9,890.00 $3,050.00

$554,214.82 $622,257.30

Grassed Waterway 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                                                                
Area 2 

Allocation Period: Feburary 18, 2020 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Complete: August 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 22
Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 22
Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 
Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Brush Management 
Fencing 
Firbreak

Well

Pond 

Herbaceous Weed Control
Pasture and Hayland Planting

Pipeline 

Precribed Burning
Pumping Plant



Program Year Balance 
7,415.86$                                         

29,330.17$                                      
7,606.69$                                         
9,171.55$                                         

50,713.88$                                      
14,926.46$                                      
11,823.12$                                      

1,504.41$                                         
19,636.92$                                      

6,456.41$                                         
25.97$                                              

5,882.08$                                         
29,325.42$                                      
12,456.52$                                      

5,593.33$                                         
-$                                                   

211,868.79$                                    
Wagoner 35,000.00$                 35,000.00$                                       

824,832.58$               612,963.79$                                    

Sequoyah 45,000.00$                 32,543.48$                                       
Tulsa 16,535.78$                 10,942.45$                                       

Ottawa 32,340.71$                 26,458.63$                                       
Rogers 48,635.23$                 19,309.81$                                       

Okmulgee 34,100.00$                 27,643.59$                                       
Osage 81,419.84$                 81,393.87$                                       

Muskogee 33,000.00$                 31,495.59$                                       
Nowata 96,699.51$                 77,062.59$                                       

Delaware 44,000.00$                 29,073.54$                                       
Mayes 18,500.00$                 6,676.88$                                         

Craig 64,000.00$                 54,828.45$                                       
Creek 82,500.00$                 31,786.12$                                       

Caney Valley 88,101.51$                 58,771.34$                                       
Cherokee 22,500.00$                 14,893.31$                                       

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                  
Area 3

District PY 22 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants 
Adair 82,500.00$                 75,084.14$                                       



187
249

$612,963.79
$463,633.81

Number of Practices 
Installed 

Units Installed 
Cost-Share Funds Paid to 

Participants 
Amount Paid by Participants

53 3,894.85 Acres $137,687.59 $78,511.16
10 16,713 Ft $30,088.31 $18,880.69
22 18,778 SqFt $32,965.27 $11,903.43
66 18,795.76 Acres $172,664.18 $195,779.50
1 18 Acres $3,604.39 $1,201.46

20 15,815 Ft $26,124.89 $21,457.52
40 76,668.10 Cy $156,072.48 $72,666.77
5 5 $8,000.00 $5,275.52
1 29 Acres $3,000.00 $3,295.46

23 13,699 Gal $22,879.18 $41,729.80
8 8 $19,877.50 $12,932.50

$612,963.79 $463,633.81

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                                                                   
Area 3

Allocation Period: Feburary 18, 2020 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Complete: August 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 22
Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 22

Herbaceous Weed Control
Heavy Use Proteaction Area 

Pasture and Hayland Planting

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Brush Management 
Fencing 

Watering Facility
Well

Range Seeding

Pipeline 
Pond

Pumping Plant



Program Year Balance 
18,274.71$                                      

6,101.21$                                         
2,950.52$                                         
3,880.33$                                         

740.25$                                            
3.17$                                                 

1,205.09$                                         
24,489.76$                                      

9,189.71$                                         
-$                                                   

810.90$                                            
10,795.28$                                      

-$                                                   
16,300.06$                                      

228.50$                                            
17,180.28$                                      
18,286.61$                                      

5,845.07$                                         
136,281.45$                                    

Upper Washita 30,000.00$                 12,819.72$                                       
Washita 48,330.18$                 30,043.57$                                       

West Caddo 60,000.00$                 54,154.93$                                       
805,888.03$               669,606.58$                                    

Stephens 50,000.00$                 33,699.94$                                       
Tillman 30,000.00$                 29,771.50$                                       

North Fork of Red River 30,252.39$                 19,457.11$                                       
South Caddo 75,000.00$                 75,000.00$                                       

Kiowa 20,000.00$                 20,000.00$                                       
North Caddo 54,732.25$                 53,921.35$                                       

Jackson 39,800.00$                 15,310.24$                                       
Jefferson 62,563.32$                 53,373.61$                                       

Greer 39,148.94$                 39,145.77$                                       
Harmon 56,670.95$                 55,465.86$                                       

Deer Creek 35,000.00$                 31,119.67$                                       
Grady 15,000.00$                 14,259.75$                                       

Cotton 109,300.00$               103,198.79$                                     
Custer 15,500.00$                 12,549.48$                                       

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                  
Area 4

District PY 22 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants 
Comanche 34,590.00$                 16,315.29$                                       



172
214

$669,606.58
$357,511.02

Number of Practices 
Installed 

Units Installed 
Cost-Share Funds Paid to 

Participants 
Amount Paid by Participants

12 1,254.50 Acres $39,048.28 $18,921.41
2 372.50 Acres $10,000.00 $6,040.58
2 2.80 Acres $194.53 $316.70

26 70,229 Ft $125,056.09 $69,059.53
3 6.30 Acres $8,392.27 $1,480.99

13 3976.17 Sqft $16,570.74 $3,878.35
2 547 Acres $5,757.15 $14,592.55

69 1,944.80 Acres $227,872.73 $104,585.06
13 24,589 Ft $34,500.04 $17,375.26
18 39,845.50 Cy $94,863.51 $40,599.26
18 18 $33,967.80 $33,328.45
6 224.25 Acres $17,532.18 $6,884.41

13 29,926.10 Gal $16,065.54 $12,547.35
17 17 $39,785.72 $27,901.12

$669,606.58 $357,511.02

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                                                                
Area 4 

Allocation Period: Feburary 18, 2020 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Complete: August 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 22
Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 22

Grassed Waterway 
Heavy Use Proteaction Area 

Herbaceous Weed Control
Pasture and Hayland Planting

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Brush Management 
Cover Crop

Critical Area Planting 
Fencing 

Watering Facility
Well

Pipeline 
Pond

Pumping Plant
Range Seeding 



Program Year Balance 
5,000.00$                                         

48,236.40$                                      
21,623.19$                                      

2,841.98$                                         
13,659.18$                                      

5,021.98$                                         
7,500.00$                                         

20,233.71$                                      
3,556.12$                                         
5,000.00$                                         
7,949.44$                                         

15,270.85$                                      
3,573.79$                                         

69.93$                                              
6,998.32$                                         

13,226.30$                                      
4,012.10$                                         

469.71$                                            
184,243.00$                                    

48,000.00$                 34,773.70$                                       

Talihina 60,000.00$                 59,530.29$                                       
675,539.67$               491,296.67$                                    

Okfuskee 19,200.00$                 19,130.07$                                       

Pushmataha 16,000.00$                 11,987.90$                                       

Pittsburg 48,000.00$                 41,001.68$                                       
Pontotoc 

Marshall 25,000.00$                 9,729.15$                                         
McIntosh 63,000.00$                 59,426.21$                                       

LeFlore 16,250.00$                 11,250.00$                                       
Little River 15,000.00$                 7,050.56$                                         

Kiamchi 30,999.98$                 10,766.27$                                       
Latimer 47,839.69$                 44,283.57$                                       

Hughes 50,000.00$                 44,978.02$                                       
Johnston 15,000.00$                 7,500.00$                                         

Coal 32,500.00$                 29,658.02$                                       
Haskell 35,000.00$                 21,340.82$                                       

Bryan 86,250.00$                 38,013.60$                                       
Checotah 52,500.00$                 30,876.81$                                       

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                  
Area 5

District PY 22 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants 
Atoka 15,000.00$                 10,000.00$                                       
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161

$491,296.67
$350,908.37

Number of Practices 
Installed 

Units Installed 
Cost-Share Funds Paid to 

Participants 
Amount Paid by Participants

51 1,223.93 Acres $163,928.12 $89,685.07
39 82,280 Ft $105,685.12 $95,973.31
2 5,587 Sqft $7,500.00 $5,956.67

12 2,908.60 Acres $18,307.11 $41,137.54
2 2,523 Ft $3,441.86 $3,958.14

52 86,593.10 Cy $185,084.46 $113,547.64
2 4 $2,350.00 -$350.00
1 1 $5,000.00 $1,000.00

$491,296.67 $350,908.37

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Brush Management 
Fencing 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 22                                                                
Area 5

Allocation Period: Feburary 18, 2020 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Complete: August 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 22
Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 22
Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Watering Facility
Well

Pipeline 
Pond

Heavy Use Proteaction Area 
Herbaceous Weed Control



 

 

 

 

 By Participant  

 
 



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Adair County

67-022-001 -- Andrew Inman Pumping Plant $3,316.00 $1,500.00 $1,816.00

Watering Facility $3,304.00 $2,000.00 $1,304.00

Pipeline $750.00 $500.00 $250.00

Well $4,260.00 $3,000.00 $1,260.00

Heavy Use Area Protection $600.00 $500.00 $100.00

67-022-002 -- Marty Hern Heavy Use Area Protection $3,159.26 $2,000.00 $1,159.26

Heavy Use Area Protection $3,159.26 $1,500.00 $1,659.26

Watering Facility $1,097.77 $1,000.00 $97.77

Watering Facility $1,097.77 $1,000.00 $97.77

Pipeline $6,640.00 $2,000.00 $4,640.00

67-022-003 -- Payden Black Watering Facility $9,082.98 $2,500.00 $6,582.98

Heavy Use Area Protection $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

Pipeline $9,082.98 $2,500.00 $6,582.98

67-022-004 -- Dennis  Mogg Pipeline $2,331.74 $1,876.80 $454.94

Watering Facility $2,315.00 $962.63 $1,352.37

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,202.00 $430.94 $771.06

67-022-005 -- Micky Longshore Heavy Use Area Protection $3,000.00 $2,817.15 $182.85

Pipeline $2,400.00 $753.47 $1,646.53

Watering Facility $3,655.50 $743.15 $2,912.35

67-022-006 -- Christopher Longshore Pumping Plant $3,966.00 $2,000.00 $1,966.00

Pipeline $450.00 $500.00 ($50.00)

Heavy Use Area Protection $750.00 $500.00 $250.00

Well $3,260.00 $2,500.00 $760.00

Watering Facility $5,585.00 $2,000.00 $3,585.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Adair County

67-022-007 -- Shaun Lee Longshore Heavy Use Area Protection $3,159.26 $2,000.00 $1,159.26

Watering Facility $1,134.01 $1,000.00 $134.01

Pumping Plant $1,528.00 $1,500.00 $28.00

Pipeline $1,112.20 $1,000.00 $112.20

67-022-008 -- Leslie Gore Watering Facility $1,102.30 $250.00 $852.30

Watering Facility $15,561.52 $250.00 $15,311.52

Pipeline $7,038.40 $3,000.00 $4,038.40

Heavy Use Area Protection $3,159.26 $2,000.00 $1,159.26

Heavy Use Area Protection $3,159.26 $2,000.00 $1,159.26

67-022-009 -- James Matthew Crawley Well $6,180.00 $3,000.00 $3,180.00

Heavy Use Area Protection $3,159.26 $2,000.00 $1,159.26

Pipeline $1,095.60 $250.00 $845.60

Pumping Plant $3,382.81 $2,000.00 $1,382.81

Watering Facility $1,106.83 $250.00 $856.83

67-022-010 -- Jimmy Jones Pipeline $540.98 $1,000.00 ($459.02)

Heavy Use Area Protection $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

Well $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Pipeline $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

Watering Facility $500.00 $500.00 $0.00

67-022-011 -- Chris Bruner Watering Facility $1,000.00 $250.00 $750.00

Heavy Use Area Protection $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

Pumping Plant $1,082.71 $1,000.00 $82.71

Pipeline $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

Heavy Use Area Protection $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Adair County

67-022-011 -- Chris Bruner Watering Facility $1,000.00 $250.00 $750.00

67-022-011 -- Shaun Lee Longshore Well $3,660.00 $2,000.00 $1,660.00

Total $153,627.66 $75,084.14 $78,543.52
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $82,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $75,084.14

Program Year 22 Balance $7,415.86



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Alfalfa County

65-022-002 -- Chad Roach Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,196.95 $6,117.41 $1,079.54

65-022-003 -- Terry MorganMorgan Family Rev 
Trust

Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,468.48 $2,948.21 $520.27

65-022-004 -- Christy Cochran Pasture and Hayland Planting $930.00 $790.50 $139.50

65-022-005 -- James W Smith Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,524.90 $6,396.17 $1,128.73

65-022-006 -- Steve Hickman Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,684.88 $7,382.15 $1,302.73

65-022-007 -- Clay Cooper Cudmore Pasture and Hayland Planting $9,233.82 $7,500.00 $1,733.82

65-022-008 -- Bobby Kildow Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,279.60 $4,487.66 $791.94

65-022-009 -- Jeff Wilber Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,015.97 $3,413.57 $602.40

65-022-011 -- Cleon Parkin Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,617.42 $5,624.81 $992.61

65-022-012 -- Steve Schanbacher Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,332.14 $1,982.32 $349.82

65-022-013 -- Paul Blackledge Pasture and Hayland Planting $13,730.75 $7,500.00 $6,230.75

Total $69,014.91 $54,142.80 $14,872.11
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $54,142.80

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $54,142.80

Program Year 22 Balance $0.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Arbuckle

13-022-002 -- Tyree Bennett Pond $4,400.00 $3,300.00 $1,100.00

13-022-004 -- Gina B Blankenship Pond $5,445.00 $3,400.00 $2,045.00

13-022-005 -- Blake Smith Pond $7,495.00 $3,400.00 $4,095.00

13-022-006 -- Dennis Tolbert Pond $4,612.50 $3,400.00 $1,212.50

Total $21,952.50 $13,500.00 $8,452.50
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $20,400.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $13,500.00

Program Year 22 Balance $6,900.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Atoka County

23-022-001 -- Ralph McClendon Pond $6,038.82 $5,000.00 $1,038.82

23-022-005 -- Brandon Morrison Pond $6,097.90 $5,000.00 $1,097.90

Total $12,136.72 $10,000.00 $2,136.72
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $15,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $10,000.00

Program Year 22 Balance $5,000.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Beaver County

49-022-001 -- Randy HalliburtonR &L Halliburton LLC Well $6,350.00 $5,000.00 $1,350.00

49-022-002 -- Ted Sutton Well $0.00 $595.63 ($595.63)

Well $5,881.40 $3,239.69 $2,641.71

49-022-003 -- Kay Sutton Well $6,153.98 $5,000.00 $1,153.98

49-022-007 -- Johnnie Maschmeier Pumping Plant $6,558.95 $2,434.15 $4,124.80

49-022-008 -- Teryl Rorabaugh Well $6,355.00 $5,000.00 $1,355.00

49-022-009 -- Troy Hoover Well $4,624.77 $3,931.05 $693.72

49-022-010 -- Kerry Patzkowsky Well $6,746.82 $2,720.00 $4,026.82

49-022-014 -- Mary Chris Barth Heavy Use Area Protection $900.00 $703.80 $196.20

Watering Facility $4,895.00 $2,397.00 $2,498.00

49-022-016 -- Edward T Herchock Well $4,836.00 $4,110.60 $725.40

49-022-017 -- Loren SizeloveSizelove Family 
Partnership

Prescribed Burning $4,055.00 $3,000.00 $1,055.00

49-022-018 -- Clyde Bechthold Pumping Plant $6,248.96 $2,720.00 $3,528.96

Total $63,605.88 $40,851.92 $22,753.96
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $56,041.65

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $40,851.92

Program Year 22 Balance $15,189.73



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Blaine County

66-022-001 -- Jerrod Cowan Brush Management $4,500.00 $3,375.00 $1,125.00

66-022-002 -- Don Foster Pasture and Hayland Planting $13,674.32 $5,000.00 $8,674.32

66-022-002 -- Shawn Cox Well $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00

Pumping Plant $3,067.26 $1,437.15 $1,630.11

66-022-003 -- Todd Ice Brush Management $6,985.00 $5,000.00 $1,985.00

66-022-004 -- Carol Wray Brush Management $3,300.00 $2,475.00 $825.00

66-022-005 -- Frank Skala Brush Management $6,250.00 $4,687.50 $1,562.50

66-022-006 -- Donna Hoskins Well $3,000.00 $2,250.00 $750.00

66-022-007 --  Heath Ag LLC Pasture and Hayland Planting $12,293.00 $5,000.00 $7,293.00

66-022-008 -- Clayton Webb Brush Management $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00

66-022-010 --  Iven Brothers Pasture and Hayland Planting $20,202.70 $5,000.00 $15,202.70

66-022-011 -- Eddie Royalty Brush Management $2,760.00 $2,070.00 $690.00

66-022-014 -- Adam Cowan Well $3,000.00 $2,250.00 $750.00

Total $89,532.28 $45,044.65 $44,487.63
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $75,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $45,044.65

Program Year 22 Balance $29,955.35



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Bryan

37-022-002 -- Ronald Gene Tarr Pond $12,486.13 $3,750.00 $8,736.13

37-022-003 -- Darrell Gibby Pond $8,093.92 $3,750.00 $4,343.92

37-022-004 -- Cole A Craige Pond $10,760.16 $3,750.00 $7,010.16

37-022-005 -- Florene Herrian Pond $8,342.94 $3,750.00 $4,592.94

37-022-006 -- Justin Karr Staton Pond $5,369.63 $3,750.00 $1,619.63

37-022-010 -- James Michael Green Pond $13,174.84 $3,750.00 $9,424.84

37-022-011 -- Johnny Rowland Pond $6,997.18 $3,750.00 $3,247.18

37-022-012 -- Lydia L Roper Pond $11,178.78 $3,750.00 $7,428.78

37-022-015 -- Darrell Gibby Fencing $4,742.40 $3,750.00 $992.40

37-022-016 -- Jarred Stanley Fencing $2,006.40 $1,705.44 $300.96

37-022-019 -- Edmond Jones Fencing $3,009.60 $2,558.16 $451.44

Total $86,161.98 $38,013.60 $48,148.38
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $86,250.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $38,013.60

Program Year 22 Balance $48,236.40



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Caney Valley

63-022-001 -- Brenda L Mackey Pond $7,500.00 $6,375.00 $1,125.00

63-022-002 -- Justin D Gill Watering Facility $1,211.00 $677.69 $533.31

Pipeline $1,879.00 $1,575.90 $303.10

Heavy Use Area Protection $940.00 $769.08 $170.92

63-022-003 -- Preston Ray Dean Pond $6,300.00 $5,355.00 $945.00

63-022-004 -- Larry Pruett Pond $5,756.40 $4,892.94 $863.46

63-022-007 -- Gary W Dennis Herbaceous Weed Control $1,524.00 $1,042.70 $481.30

63-022-009 -- Marilyn  KeeferJohn and Marilyn 
Keefer Trust

Herbaceous Weed Control $7,096.61 $6,032.12 $1,064.49

63-022-011 --  SM Moore Ranch Inc Herbaceous Weed Control $9,874.17 $7,500.00 $2,374.17

63-022-013 --  JW's Ag Products LLC Herbaceous Weed Control $2,928.52 $2,129.76 $798.76

63-022-014 -- Frank Cranor Herbaceous Weed Control $6,002.50 $5,102.13 $900.37

63-022-016 -- Paula Giroir Herbaceous Weed Control $1,678.00 $1,426.30 $251.70

63-022-017 -- Wilma Burrows Herbaceous Weed Control $3,560.00 $3,026.00 $534.00

63-022-019 --  Gallery Ranch Herbaceous Weed Control $6,648.05 $5,650.84 $997.21

63-022-020 -- Tim Fanning Herbaceous Weed Control $2,177.00 $1,841.45 $335.55

63-022-022 -- Russell MartinRussell J & Norita F 
Martin Trust

Brush Management $4,956.00 $4,212.60 $743.40

63-022-023 -- Brandon Hough Brush Management $1,397.00 $1,161.83 $235.17

Total $71,428.25 $58,771.34 $12,656.91
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $88,101.51

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $58,771.34

Program Year 22 Balance $29,330.17



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Central North Canadian River

17-022-001 -- Houston R McSperitt Brush Management $7,936.00 $5,000.00 $2,936.00

17-022-002 -- Lonnie D Wigington Pasture and Hayland Planting $10,098.07 $5,000.00 $5,098.07

17-022-003 -- Mark Pinkerton Pasture and Hayland Planting $10,910.90 $5,000.00 $5,910.90

17-022-004 -- Louis Hood Pasture and Hayland Planting $9,121.64 $5,000.00 $4,121.64

17-022-007 -- Sharon Runyan Brush Management $7,120.00 $5,000.00 $2,120.00

17-022-009 -- Greg Nitzel Well $3,299.50 $2,500.00 $799.50

Total $48,486.11 $27,500.00 $20,986.11
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $30,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $27,500.00

Program Year 22 Balance $2,500.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Checotah

20-022-002 -- Jason Ramsey Brush Management $3,400.00 $2,500.00 $900.00

20-022-003 -- Joshua L Rainwater Fencing $3,200.00 $2,720.00 $480.00

Brush Management $7,850.00 $2,035.59 $5,814.41

20-022-004 -- Laremy L Walker Brush Management $3,000.00 $1,626.65 $1,373.35

20-022-005 -- Ginger Coleman Brush Management $13,180.00 $2,500.00 $10,680.00

Fencing $8,605.96 $2,500.00 $6,105.96

20-022-006 -- Billy Dean Martin Brush Management $3,000.00 $1,951.97 $1,048.03

20-022-008 -- Gayle JohnsonThe Johnson Family 
Revocable Trust

Brush Management $2,950.00 $1,041.05 $1,908.95

20-022-009 -- Rebecca and Jeff Bull Fencing $4,475.00 $2,500.00 $1,975.00

20-022-010 -- Justin Miles Howell Brush Management $3,400.00 $2,602.63 $797.37

Fencing $4,028.13 $2,397.37 $1,630.76

20-022-011 -- John Walenciak Brush Management $5,350.00 $4,001.55 $1,348.45

20-022-012 -- Martin Mitchell Fencing $3,722.68 $2,500.00 $1,222.68

Total $66,161.77 $30,876.81 $35,284.96
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $52,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $30,876.81

Program Year 22 Balance $21,623.19



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Cherokee County

38-022-001 -- Hoy (Gene) Anderson Brush Management $750.00 $637.50 $112.50

38-022-003 -- Deanna Anno Heavy Use Area Protection $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

38-022-003 -- Richard L Ketcher Brush Management $720.38 $612.32 $108.06

38-022-004 -- Calvin Taylor Herbaceous Weed Control $1,285.00 $1,000.00 $285.00

38-022-005 -- Robert Hendrickson Herbaceous Weed Control $542.50 $461.13 $81.37

38-022-006 -- Jessica Secratt Herbaceous Weed Control $1,430.00 $1,000.00 $430.00

38-022-007 -- Jim Perry Herbaceous Weed Control $1,295.00 $1,000.00 $295.00

38-022-009 -- Matt Steeley Herbaceous Weed Control $964.00 $819.40 $144.60

38-022-010 -- Jennifer Barnes Herbaceous Weed Control $2,520.00 $1,000.00 $1,520.00

38-022-013 -- Shelley A  Hall Herbaceous Weed Control $1,000.80 $850.68 $150.12

38-022-015 -- Wesley Hayes Brush Management $799.77 $679.80 $119.97

38-022-018 -- June Greenhaw Herbaceous Weed Control $432.00 $367.20 $64.80

38-022-021 -- Tommy Applegate Herbaceous Weed Control $991.00 $842.35 $148.65

38-022-022 -- Buck  George Herbaceous Weed Control $528.00 $448.80 $79.20

38-022-024 -- Timmy Applegate Herbaceous Weed Control $832.50 $383.80 $448.70

38-022-025 -- Sharon Baker Herbaceous Weed Control $576.00 $489.60 $86.40

38-022-031 -- Mike Turney Herbaceous Weed Control $624.50 $530.83 $93.67

38-022-032 -- Laura Hix Herbaceous Weed Control $396.00 $336.60 $59.40

38-022-033 -- Merissa Bogle Herbaceous Weed Control $388.00 $329.80 $58.20

38-022-035 -- Randall Collins Herbaceous Weed Control $710.00 $603.50 $106.50

Total $19,285.45 $14,893.31 $4,392.14
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $22,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $14,893.31

Program Year 22 Balance $7,606.69



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Cimarron County

79-022-004 -- Misty Rae Desbien Pipeline $6,204.00 $2,057.00 $4,147.00

79-022-005 -- Sheldon Wilson Well $14,460.75 $5,300.00 $9,160.75

79-022-006 -- Charles Mendenhall Brush Management $2,856.96 $2,428.42 $428.54

79-022-007 -- Dan SharpSharp Ranch Brush Management $2,340.30 $1,989.26 $351.04

Total $25,862.01 $11,774.68 $14,087.33
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $17,957.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $11,774.68

Program Year 22 Balance $6,182.32



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Cleveland County

35-022-002 -- William Harless Brush Management $6,787.50 $4,912.47 $1,875.03

35-022-003 -- Brandon Wrobbel Brush Management $3,000.00 $2,550.00 $450.00

35-022-011 -- James Hight Brush Management $7,450.45 $5,000.00 $2,450.45

Total $17,237.95 $12,462.47 $4,775.48
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $15,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $12,462.47

Program Year 22 Balance $2,537.53



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Coal County

19-022-001 -- Larry Pope Fencing $4,400.00 $2,500.00 $1,900.00

19-022-002 -- Jimmy Carter Fencing $3,746.25 $2,500.00 $1,246.25

19-022-003 -- Chad Cometti Fencing $7,050.00 $2,500.00 $4,550.00

19-022-004 -- Nancy Coats Fencing $4,488.00 $2,500.00 $1,988.00

19-022-005 -- Greg Lovelis Fencing $3,310.62 $2,158.02 $1,152.60

19-022-006 -- Larry Hobgood Fencing $4,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00

19-022-007 -- Tammy Trentham Fencing $9,200.00 $2,500.00 $6,700.00

19-022-009 -- Jonathan Heath Davidson Brush Management $3,750.00 $2,500.00 $1,250.00

19-022-010 -- Tina Horn Brush Management $5,100.00 $2,500.00 $2,600.00

19-022-011 -- Joseph Krebs Pond $3,935.00 $2,500.00 $1,435.00

19-022-012 -- Caleb Ward Pond $4,335.00 $2,500.00 $1,835.00

19-022-014 -- Robert Ray Pond $4,442.50 $2,500.00 $1,942.50

Total $58,257.37 $29,658.02 $28,599.35
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $32,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $29,658.02

Program Year 22 Balance $2,841.98



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Comanche County

60-022-001 -- Dan Stoll Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,165.22 $5,240.44 $924.78

60-022-003 -- Lawrence Duesman Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,700.84 $3,995.71 $705.13

60-022-006 -- Donald H Bain Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,328.40 $7,079.14 $1,249.26

Total $19,194.46 $16,315.29 $2,879.17
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $34,590.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $16,315.29

Program Year 22 Balance $18,274.71



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Cotton County

78-022-001 -- Ben Frieling Fencing $7,257.58 $5,000.00 $2,257.58

78-022-002 --  Bar F Cattle LLC Fencing $6,928.00 $5,000.00 $1,928.00

78-022-003 -- Nannette McDowellRunning N Ranch 
LLC

Fencing $6,918.50 $5,000.00 $1,918.50

78-022-004 -- Stan Scherler Fencing $4,510.00 $3,833.50 $676.50

78-022-005 -- Joe Thompson Fencing $9,813.00 $5,000.00 $4,813.00

78-022-006 -- Tracy Hardie Pond $6,237.78 $5,000.00 $1,237.78

78-022-007 -- Garrett Thompson Fencing $9,241.00 $5,000.00 $4,241.00

78-022-008 -- Jerry Thompson Fencing $6,196.00 $5,000.00 $1,196.00

78-022-009 -- Louise E Peterson Fencing $5,930.00 $5,000.00 $930.00

78-022-010 --  Trecyl Scherler Revocable Trust Fencing $5,455.00 $4,636.75 $818.25

78-022-011 -- Stephen L Dilks II Fencing $5,622.00 $4,300.00 $1,322.00

78-022-012 -- Ryan Dorton Fencing $6,867.44 $4,594.84 $2,272.60

78-022-013 -- Brett Bain Fencing $8,013.00 $5,000.00 $3,013.00

78-022-014 -- Travis Sylvester Ober Pond $3,110.21 $2,643.68 $466.53

78-022-015 -- Donald H Bain Fencing $6,835.00 $4,395.38 $2,439.62

78-022-016 -- Trudie Lenhardt Fencing $6,202.92 $4,116.31 $2,086.61

78-022-017 -- Daniel Rodgers Pond $6,636.96 $5,000.00 $1,636.96

78-022-018 -- Elisabeth Kirchner Pond $5,900.00 $5,000.00 $900.00

78-022-019 -- Austin Bain Fencing $6,205.68 $5,000.00 $1,205.68

78-022-020 -- Patricia Hardin Fencing $6,501.00 $4,678.33 $1,822.67

78-022-022 -- Bobby White Fencing $10,520.00 $5,000.00 $5,520.00

78-022-023 -- Jeff Baumann Fencing $15,843.28 $5,000.00 $10,843.28

Total $156,744.35 $103,198.79 $53,545.56
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $109,300.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Cotton County

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $103,198.79

Program Year 22 Balance $6,101.21



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Craig County

45-022-003 -- Byron Nelson Nolt Watering Facility $2,500.00 $1,175.48 $1,324.52

Heavy Use Area Protection $975.14 $643.40 $331.74

Pipeline $500.00 $177.68 $322.32

45-022-004 -- Russell Erwin Horton Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,805.85 $3,604.39 $1,201.46

45-022-008 -- James Linthicum Pond $9,346.00 $4,000.00 $5,346.00

45-022-011 -- Mark YazelMark W Yazel and Brenda 
G Yazel Revocable Trust

Herbaceous Weed Control $42,375.00 $4,000.00 $38,375.00

45-022-012 -- Joe M Collins Brush Management $8,193.50 $4,000.00 $4,193.50

45-022-013 -- Trent Blake Daily Pond $6,210.00 $3,965.75 $2,244.25

45-022-015 -- Coby Don Hensley Pond $4,070.00 $3,052.50 $1,017.50

45-022-017 -- Megan M Janda Pond $5,529.00 $4,000.00 $1,529.00

45-022-018 -- Fredrick J Black Pond $4,746.00 $3,559.50 $1,186.50

45-022-019 -- Jimmy Beisly Pond $3,186.00 $2,389.50 $796.50

45-022-019 -- Ransen Horton Pond $5,432.50 $4,000.00 $1,432.50

45-022-020 -- Jessie Todd Chaney Watering Facility $1,355.00 $781.43 $573.57

Pipeline $354.73 $254.93 $99.80

Heavy Use Area Protection $2,065.82 $1,040.40 $1,025.42

45-022-022 -- Michael Brady Pond $7,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00

45-022-023 -- David Greer Watering Facility $3,348.00 $749.18 $2,598.82

Pipeline $3,675.74 $2,756.81 $918.93

45-022-025 -- George LippeEast Fork Ranch LLC Brush Management $8,252.70 $4,000.00 $4,252.70

45-022-026 -- Don  Stoner Pond $3,570.00 $2,677.50 $892.50

Total $127,490.98 $54,828.45 $72,662.53
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $64,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $54,828.45



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Craig County

Program Year 22 Balance $9,171.55



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Creek County

11-022-001 -- Curtis Haskins Pond $13,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,000.00

11-022-002 -- Ryan Powell Well $2,500.00 $2,125.00 $375.00

11-022-005 -- Joseph Hale Brush Management $8,750.00 $1,548.57 $7,201.43

11-022-006 -- Kara Thornton Brush Management $6,440.00 $3,828.10 $2,611.90

11-022-009 -- Jason Smith Well $2,650.00 $2,252.50 $397.50

11-022-011 -- Earl Wade Hiett Brush Management $9,600.00 $7,500.00 $2,100.00

11-022-012 -- Howard Cooper Pond $9,000.00 $7,031.95 $1,968.05

Total $52,440.00 $31,786.12 $20,653.88
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $82,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $31,786.12

Program Year 22 Balance $50,713.88



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Custer County

88-022-001 -- Terry BakerTerry Baker Revocable 
Trust

Pumping Plant $5,600.00 $2,400.00 $3,200.00

88-022-002 -- Jared Dale Eagan Range Seeding $1,530.44 $1,147.83 $382.61

88-022-003 -- Joseph R Foster Watering Facility $3,312.94 $1,501.65 $1,811.29

88-022-004 --  NCSLM LLC Pumping Plant $3,947.78 $2,500.00 $1,447.78

88-022-005 -- John Shaddon Brush Management $3,337.50 $2,500.00 $837.50

88-022-006 -- Bradley Joe Snider Well $9,520.48 $2,500.00 $7,020.48

Total $27,249.14 $12,549.48 $14,699.66
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $15,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $12,549.48

Program Year 22 Balance $2,950.52



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Deer Creek

68-022-031 -- Stanley Mathis Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,900.00 $1,425.00 $475.00

68-022-129 -- Doug Misak Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,606.43 $3,454.82 $1,151.61

68-022-130 -- Mike Kliewer Range Seeding $8,612.50 $5,000.00 $3,612.50

68-022-131 -- Stanley Mathis Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,917.00 $1,437.75 $479.25

68-022-132 -- Scott HamptonHampton Revocable 
Trust

Brush Management $8,098.76 $5,000.00 $3,098.76

68-022-133 -- Matthew Fleming Range Seeding $6,402.80 $4,802.10 $1,600.70

68-022-134 -- Gary Smith Cover Crop $7,613.70 $5,000.00 $2,613.70

68-022-135 -- Brice Schou Cover Crop $8,426.88 $5,000.00 $3,426.88

Total $47,578.07 $31,119.67 $16,458.40
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $35,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $31,119.67

Program Year 22 Balance $3,880.33



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Delaware County

55-022-001 -- Jerry D Ritter Jr Brush Management $2,880.95 $2,000.00 $880.95

55-022-003 -- Ricky Clay Reece Brush Management $2,660.50 $2,000.00 $660.50

55-022-004 -- Richard Lindly Brush Management $2,712.56 $2,000.00 $712.56

55-022-005 --  J Bar Enterprises LLC Herbaceous Weed Control $2,724.00 $2,000.00 $724.00

55-022-006 -- Jeff G Lindly Herbaceous Weed Control $1,338.75 $1,137.94 $200.81

55-022-008 -- Nathaniel Niehus Brush Management $3,032.00 $2,000.00 $1,032.00

55-022-010 -- Gerald Dean Cooper Herbaceous Weed Control $592.00 $503.20 $88.80

55-022-011 -- Sharon  Lane Herbaceous Weed Control $2,820.00 $1,996.65 $823.35

55-022-012 -- Steve Lane Herbaceous Weed Control $2,926.25 $1,996.65 $929.60

55-022-013 -- Jerry Poston Brush Management $2,625.00 $2,000.00 $625.00

55-022-014 -- Jerry Carnes Brush Management $4,288.00 $2,000.00 $2,288.00

55-022-015 -- James R New Jr Brush Management $2,493.00 $2,000.00 $493.00

55-022-017 -- Fred Denny Brush Management $2,515.65 $2,000.00 $515.65

55-022-018 -- Cheryl  Ward Herbaceous Weed Control $1,697.00 $1,442.45 $254.55

55-022-019 -- Noah O Eubanks Brush Management $3,825.00 $2,000.00 $1,825.00

55-022-020 -- Darrell Whitmire Herbaceous Weed Control $4,772.00 $1,996.65 $2,775.35

Total $43,902.66 $29,073.54 $14,829.12
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $44,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $29,073.54

Program Year 22 Balance $14,926.46



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Dewey County

53-022-001 --  GSR Cattle Co LLC Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,774.32 $1,330.74 $443.58

Cover Crop $1,904.01 $1,428.01 $476.00

53-022-002 -- Benjamin Glenn Marks Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,237.24 $5,427.93 $1,809.31

53-022-003 -- Coby Nelson Pasture and Hayland Planting $9,380.00 $7,035.00 $2,345.00

53-022-004 -- Justin Fox Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,682.44 $5,761.38 $1,921.06

53-022-005 -- Wayne Allen Pasture and Hayland Planting $27,517.58 $7,500.00 $20,017.58

53-022-006 -- Janet Mason Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,061.71 $3,796.28 $1,265.43

Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,700.00 $2,025.00 $675.00

53-022-008 -- Brandon Drinnon Pasture and Hayland Planting $10,241.00 $7,500.00 $2,741.00

53-022-009 -- Jim Cole Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,199.25 $3,899.44 $1,299.81

Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,505.46 $1,979.10 $526.36

53-022-010 -- Stacy King Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,894.82 $2,921.12 $973.70

53-022-013 -- Monte Ray Goyen Brush Management $4,500.00 $2,177.10 $2,322.90

53-022-014 -- Larry Gore Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,244.74 $3,183.56 $1,061.18

53-022-017 -- Leslie Nebhut Brush Management $17,600.00 $7,500.00 $10,100.00

53-022-019 -- Larry Lynes Woody Residue Treatment $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00

53-022-020 -- Colt Hunter Brush Management $9,876.00 $7,407.00 $2,469.00

53-022-021 -- Otis Hughen Pumping Plant $4,568.00 $3,000.00 $1,568.00

Watering Facility $2,615.00 $500.00 $2,115.00

Well $5,615.00 $4,000.00 $1,615.00

53-022-022 -- Michael Hughen Well $6,455.00 $4,000.00 $2,455.00

Pumping Plant $4,435.00 $3,000.00 $1,435.00

Watering Facility $2,615.00 $500.00 $2,115.00

53-022-023 -- Sheldon Halderman Well $7,575.00 $5,681.25 $1,893.75



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Dewey County

53-022-024 -- Kevin Pisacka Well $6,495.00 $4,871.25 $1,623.75

53-022-025 -- Nicole Mitchell Well $4,495.00 $3,371.25 $1,123.75

53-022-11 -- Lonnie Parry Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,734.77 $5,051.08 $1,683.69

Total $182,921.34 $112,346.49 $70,574.85
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $119,215.52

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $112,346.49

Program Year 22 Balance $6,869.03



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: East Canadian County

36-022-001 --  Annuschat Farms LLC Grassed Waterway $2,910.00 $2,182.50 $727.50

36-022-002 -- Henry Brueggen Grassed Waterway $2,649.00 $1,490.00 $1,159.00

36-022-003 -- Janice Estes Grassed Waterway $8,971.20 $6,728.40 $2,242.80

36-022-005 -- Leon R Jacobs Grassed Waterway $5,017.50 $3,453.37 $1,564.13

Grassed Waterway $5,395.50 $4,046.63 $1,348.87

36-022-006 -- Ryan L Jacobs Grassed Waterway $5,338.20 $2,500.00 $2,838.20

Grassed Waterway $1,284.00 $2,500.00 ($1,216.00)

Grassed Waterway $5,245.50 $2,500.00 $2,745.50

36-022-007 -- Darin Kremeier Grassed Waterway $3,160.00 $1,764.00 $1,396.00

36-022-008 -- Martin Kremeier Grassed Waterway $1,824.50 $1,368.38 $456.12

36-022-009 -- Richard Lee Maxon Grassed Waterway $4,425.00 $3,318.75 $1,106.25

36-022-010 -- Brandon  Mitchell Grassed Waterway $2,649.00 $1,986.75 $662.25

36-022-013 -- Freddie O Peters Grassed Waterway $2,818.50 $2,113.88 $704.62

36-022-014 -- Michael F Peters Grassed Waterway $6,432.00 $4,824.00 $1,608.00

36-022-016 -- Stephen Schulte Grassed Waterway $2,795.50 $2,096.63 $698.87

36-022-017 -- Leo Scott III Grassed Waterway $590.00 $442.50 $147.50

36-022-019 -- Mike Treece Grassed Waterway $7,700.00 $5,775.00 $1,925.00

36-022-020 -- Jim Waggoner Grassed Waterway $12,033.50 $7,500.00 $4,533.50

Total $81,238.90 $56,590.79 $24,648.11
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $61,925.63

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $56,590.79

Program Year 22 Balance $5,334.84



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Ellis County

48-022-001 -- Terry Ridenour Well $6,578.00 $4,933.50 $1,644.50

48-022-002 -- John Miller Jr Well $3,600.00 $2,700.00 $900.00

Pumping Plant $5,500.00 $2,300.00 $3,200.00

48-022-003 -- John Paul Miller, Sr Pumping Plant $3,800.00 $2,400.00 $1,400.00

48-022-004 -- Rick Grice Pumping Plant $5,440.00 $2,400.00 $3,040.00

Total $24,918.00 $14,733.50 $10,184.50
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $18,928.76

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $14,733.50

Program Year 22 Balance $4,195.26



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Garfield County

33-022-003 -- Greg N Vencl Grassed Waterway $1,841.46 $1,381.10 $460.36

33-022-004 -- William White Grassed Waterway $13,896.00 $3,766.30 $10,129.70

33-022-005 -- Randy McWilliams Grassed Waterway $1,800.00 $1,350.00 $450.00

Total $17,537.46 $6,497.40 $11,040.06
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $25,147.40

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $6,497.40

Program Year 22 Balance $18,650.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
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Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Garvin

03-022-001 -- Charles McGregor Brush Management $5,600.00 $2,250.00 $3,350.00

Brush Management $5,600.00 $2,250.00 $3,350.00

03-022-002 -- Lamar Bearden Pond $12,300.00 $4,500.00 $7,800.00

03-022-003 -- CM Danny Wells Brush Management $5,265.00 $1,500.00 $3,765.00

Brush Management $4,050.00 $3,000.00 $1,050.00

03-022-004 -- Jaime Young Brush Management $5,500.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00

Brush Management $5,750.00 $2,500.00 $3,250.00

03-022-005 -- Chad Mercer Brush Management $13,485.00 $4,500.00 $8,985.00

03-022-006 -- Myron Ely Brush Management $6,000.00 $3,829.39 $2,170.61

03-022-008 -- Linda Moore Brush Management $6,000.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00

03-022-009 -- Kevin Wudi Fencing $7,525.00 $4,500.00 $3,025.00

03-022-010 -- Denena Smith Brush Management $7,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00

03-022-014 -- Michael Jeter Pond $14,886.00 $4,381.82 $10,504.18

Total $99,461.00 $44,211.21 $55,249.79
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $63,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $44,211.21

Program Year 22 Balance $18,788.79



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
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Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Grady County

27-022-001 -- Clarence Ballard Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,804.25 $4,933.61 $870.64

27-022-002 -- C David Ballard Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,148.40 $1,826.14 $322.26

27-022-003 -- Jeff McVeyGrady Co, Inc Pasture and Hayland Planting $10,156.00 $7,500.00 $2,656.00

Total $18,108.65 $14,259.75 $3,848.90
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $15,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $14,259.75

Program Year 22 Balance $740.25



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
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of Claim

Participant's
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Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Grant County

71-022-001 -- Marty Eshelman Terrace $4,785.00 $4,067.25 $717.75

71-022-002 -- Consuelo Soucek Grade Stabilization Structure $20,370.00 $7,500.00 $12,870.00

71-022-003 -- Max Hohmann Grade Stabilization Structure $11,524.00 $7,500.00 $4,024.00

71-022-004 -- Darren Reynolds Grade Stabilization Structure $12,080.00 $7,500.00 $4,580.00

71-022-005 -- Gary Kirby Grassed Waterway $5,100.80 $5,100.80 $0.00

71-022-006 -- Troy Whitehead Grassed Waterway $8,755.45 $7,442.13 $1,313.32

71-022-007 -- Marvin Schott Grassed Waterway $1,278.09 $958.57 $319.52

71-022-008 -- Dennis Schultz Grassed Waterway $7,578.30 $6,441.56 $1,136.74

Total $71,471.64 $46,510.31 $24,961.33
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $52,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $46,510.31

Program Year 22 Balance $5,989.69



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
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Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Greer County

50-022-001 -- Karen Wynn Watering Facility $2,130.00 $750.00 $1,380.00

Heavy Use Area Protection $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $500.00

Pumping Plant $3,200.00 $3,000.00 $200.00

50-022-002 -- Sammy Lewis Banks Pumping Plant $3,600.00 $2,720.00 $880.00

Well $2,000.00 $1,700.00 $300.00

Watering Facility $3,244.80 $2,758.08 $486.72

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,246.00 $321.92 $924.08

50-022-003 -- David Bret Sherrill Pumping Plant $3,558.31 $2,720.00 $838.31

50-022-004 -- Lance Bryan Lanning Pumping Plant $3,200.00 $2,720.00 $480.00

Well $2,400.00 $2,040.00 $360.00

50-022-005 -- Bryant Reeves Watering Facility $1,436.50 $1,221.03 $215.47

Pipeline $6,406.86 $3,347.91 $3,058.95

50-022-006 -- Robert Garton Pond $8,820.00 $7,496.83 $1,323.17

50-022-007 -- Jill DeRusha Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,732.20 $5,350.00 $1,382.20

Total $51,474.67 $39,145.77 $12,328.90
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $39,148.94

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $39,145.77

Program Year 22 Balance $3.17



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
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of Claim
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Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Harmon County

15-022-001 -- Kirk Wade Fencing $2,715.09 $2,292.65 $422.44

15-022-002 -- David Bret Sherrill Pumping Plant $3,115.31 $2,648.01 $467.30

15-022-003 --  Garrison Family Trust Well $1,367.75 $997.18 $370.57

Pipeline $1,632.15 $1,387.33 $244.82

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,676.70 $1,425.20 $251.50

15-022-004 -- Heath Beanland Watering Facility $1,330.35 $981.19 $349.16

Watering Facility $1,325.25 $981.19 $344.06

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,662.90 $1,413.47 $249.43

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,634.00 $1,388.90 $245.10

15-022-005 --  Williams Farms of Gould Inc Watering Facility $1,365.35 $949.21 $416.14

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,662.90 $1,413.47 $249.43

Pipeline $3,293.81 $2,799.74 $494.07

15-022-006 -- Jim Thompson Watering Facility $1,335.15 $979.51 $355.64

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,690.10 $1,436.59 $253.51

Fencing $5,726.38 $4,867.42 $858.96

15-022-007 -- Jacen Lemons Fencing $5,206.36 $4,425.41 $780.95

15-022-008 -- Brent White Watering Facility $1,378.43 $994.23 $384.20

Pipeline $5,380.00 $3,221.84 $2,158.16

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,792.79 $1,523.87 $268.92

15-022-009 -- Jeff Dills Watering Facility $1,359.73 $972.77 $386.96

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,710.50 $1,453.93 $256.57

Pipeline $5,526.48 $4,697.51 $828.97

15-022-010 -- Jared Scott Dill Fencing $2,766.10 $2,351.19 $414.91

Watering Facility $1,349.30 $995.49 $353.81



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Harmon County

15-022-010 -- Jared Scott Dill Heavy Use Area Protection $1,710.50 $1,453.93 $256.57

Pipeline $3,886.13 $2,699.39 $1,186.74

15-022-011 -- Lynlee Rae Dill Pipeline $2,702.89 $2,297.46 $405.43

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,690.10 $1,436.59 $253.51

Watering Facility $1,335.15 $981.19 $353.96

Total $69,327.65 $55,465.86 $13,861.79
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $56,670.95

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $55,465.86

Program Year 22 Balance $1,205.09



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Harper County

21-022-001 -- Mickey Bentley Well $3,865.00 $3,384.11 $480.89

21-022-002 -- J`Dena Dolin Well $2,800.00 $2,100.00 $700.00

21-022-003 -- Buck Miller Well $3,680.25 $2,760.19 $920.06

21-022-004 -- Linda Hoover Well $4,230.00 $3,172.50 $1,057.50

21-022-005 -- Danial Gates Well $3,825.00 $2,868.75 $956.25

21-022-010 --  High Point Cattle Co. Well $4,424.00 $3,318.00 $1,106.00

21-022-012 -- Nancy Brewer Pumping Plant $4,500.00 $2,400.00 $2,100.00

21-022-014 -- Martin  Zehner Pumping Plant $4,485.00 $2,400.00 $2,085.00

Total $31,809.25 $22,403.55 $9,405.70
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $31,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $22,403.55

Program Year 22 Balance $9,096.45



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Haskell County

81-022-002 -- Holly Hinton Pond $4,200.00 $2,500.00 $1,700.00

Fencing $3,119.17 $2,500.00 $619.17

81-022-003 -- Tony Smith Pond $3,795.00 $2,846.25 $948.75

81-022-004 -- Nykoli Rossi Fencing $6,647.10 $4,969.26 $1,677.84

81-022-005 -- Jeraldine Harmon Fencing $6,664.33 $4,037.31 $2,627.02

81-022-006 -- Kevin Hendrix Pond $4,488.00 $4,488.00 $0.00

Total $28,913.60 $21,340.82 $7,572.78
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $35,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $21,340.82

Program Year 22 Balance $13,659.18



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Hughes County

24-022-001 -- Karen Johnson Fencing $3,139.04 $2,668.18 $470.86

Brush Management $4,830.00 $2,309.84 $2,520.16

24-022-002 -- Claude S Baca Brush Management $6,375.00 $5,000.00 $1,375.00

24-022-003 -- Gerald C. Wilson Brush Management $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00

24-022-004 -- John  Maxwell Fencing $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00

24-022-005 -- David Wayne Smith Brush Management $6,375.00 $5,000.00 $1,375.00

24-022-006 -- Chad Rogers Brush Management $6,250.00 $5,000.00 $1,250.00

24-022-007 -- Terry Olivo Brush Management $6,300.00 $5,000.00 $1,300.00

24-022-008 -- Mickey Choate Brush Management $7,200.00 $5,000.00 $2,200.00

24-022-009 -- Richard Senger Brush Management $7,200.00 $5,000.00 $2,200.00

Total $63,669.04 $44,978.02 $18,691.02
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $50,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $44,978.02

Program Year 22 Balance $5,021.98



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Jackson County

14-022-001 -- Clint AbernathyClint D and Kim K 
Abernathy JT VT

Pasture and Hayland Planting $14,200.15 $7,500.00 $6,700.15

14-022-002 -- Angie Morrow Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,762.95 $1,498.51 $264.44

Pasture and Hayland Planting $900.00 $765.00 $135.00

14-022-004 -- Fred VanPelt Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,365.56 $3,710.73 $654.83

14-022-007 -- Aimee Price Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,160.00 $1,836.00 $324.00

Total $23,388.66 $15,310.24 $8,078.42
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $39,800.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $15,310.24

Program Year 22 Balance $24,489.76



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Jefferson County

61-022-001 -- Lake Wilcoxson Pond $7,590.00 $6,451.50 $1,138.50

61-022-003 -- Guy Dillon Pond $9,790.00 $7,500.00 $2,290.00

61-022-004 -- Johnny  Farris Pond $9,600.00 $7,500.00 $2,100.00

61-022-005 -- H Mike Lester Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,820.00 $4,947.00 $873.00

61-022-006 -- James Montgomery Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,927.28 $7,500.00 $1,427.28

61-022-007 -- Lane Corley Pasture and Hayland Planting $9,505.17 $7,500.00 $2,005.17

61-022-008 -- Lana Wade Fencing $6,369.23 $5,366.32 $1,002.91

61-022-009 -- Johnnie Wilcoxson Jr. Fencing $7,775.05 $6,608.79 $1,166.26

Total $65,376.73 $53,373.61 $12,003.12
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $62,563.32

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $53,373.61

Program Year 22 Balance $9,189.71



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Johnston County

83-022-001 -- Ronnie L Carroll Pond $10,050.00 $7,500.00 $2,550.00

Total $10,050.00 $7,500.00 $2,550.00
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $15,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $7,500.00

Program Year 22 Balance $7,500.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Kiamichi

06-022-001 -- Christina Deupree Pond $3,307.35 $2,480.51 $826.84

06-022-002 -- Jack Hicks Pond $2,223.00 $1,667.25 $555.75

06-022-003 -- Kylee N Edge Pond $2,460.00 $0.00 $2,460.00

06-022-004 -- Howard Turner Fencing $2,124.40 $1,593.30 $531.10

06-022-005 -- Justin Dow Fencing $6,066.94 $2,441.88 $3,625.06

06-022-008 -- Ernie Taylor Pond $3,775.75 $2,583.33 $1,192.42

Total $19,957.44 $10,766.27 $9,191.17
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $30,999.98

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $10,766.27

Program Year 22 Balance $20,233.71



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Kingfisher County

87-022-001 -- Terry J Mueggenborg Pasture and Hayland Planting $11,494.50 $7,500.00 $3,994.50

87-022-002 -- Kyle M Glazier Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,926.15 $3,337.23 $588.92

87-022-003 --  Red Dirt Cattle Company LLC Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,999.35 $7,500.00 $1,499.35

87-022-004 -- J R Barton Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,990.93 $5,092.29 $898.64

87-022-005 -- Duane M Kadavy Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,615.04 $3,072.78 $542.26

87-022-006 -- Kenneth L Dowell Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,433.08 $2,068.12 $364.96

87-022-007 -- Randy Gabriel Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,654.94 $7,356.70 $1,298.24

87-022-008 -- Hugh Branscum Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,902.31 $5,866.96 $1,035.35

Total $52,016.30 $41,794.08 $10,222.22
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $41,794.08

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $41,794.08

Program Year 22 Balance $0.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Kiowa County

76-022-001 -- Don B Ellis Pond $7,011.20 $4,000.00 $3,011.20

76-022-002 -- Jim Leitner Pond $6,502.42 $4,000.00 $2,502.42

76-022-003 --  Blehm Brothers Partnership Pond $6,922.20 $4,000.00 $2,922.20

76-022-004 -- Randy Squires Pipeline $5,949.00 $4,000.00 $1,949.00

76-022-005 -- Larry Phillips Pond $7,500.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00

Total $33,884.82 $20,000.00 $13,884.82
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $20,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $20,000.00

Program Year 22 Balance $0.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Konawa

05-022-001 -- Leslie P Henderson Brush Management $6,750.00 $5,000.00 $1,750.00

05-022-002 -- Max Dye Brush Management $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00

05-022-003 -- Eric (John) Dye Brush Management $10,550.00 $5,000.00 $5,550.00

05-022-004 -- Mark D Robertson Brush Management $9,490.00 $5,000.00 $4,490.00

05-022-006 -- Jacob Akerman Brush Management $7,800.00 $5,000.00 $2,800.00

05-022-007 -- William Browning Brush Management $6,750.00 $5,000.00 $1,750.00

05-022-008 -- Bryan Thomas Brush Management $1,400.00 $1,033.40 $366.60

05-022-009 -- Ivan Gearhart Firebreak $8,170.00 $5,000.00 $3,170.00

05-022-010 -- George Newman Brush Management $7,200.00 $5,000.00 $2,200.00

05-022-011 -- Don Peters Brush Management $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00

05-022-012 -- Jared Prewett Brush Management $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00

05-022-013 -- Robert Duck Brush Management $6,200.00 $3,588.19 $2,611.81

05-022-015 -- Richard Riggs Brush Management $6,670.00 $2,640.91 $4,029.09

05-022-016 -- Cordella Williams Brush Management $8,500.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00

05-022-020 -- Robbie Gearhart Brush Management $6,680.00 $5,000.00 $1,680.00

05-022-021 -- Gary  Houlette Brush Management $7,000.00 $2,256.25 $4,743.75

05-022-024 -- Matthew Riggs Brush Management $7,400.00 $4,879.94 $2,520.06

05-022-025 -- Donato Bueno Nunez Brush Management $5,780.00 $4,305.83 $1,474.17

05-022-028 -- Ricardo Rodriguez Brush Management $7,500.00 $4,592.88 $2,907.12

05-022-029 -- Charles Starks Well $4,240.00 $3,180.00 $1,060.00

Total $140,080.00 $86,477.40 $53,602.60
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $100,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $86,477.40

Program Year 22 Balance $13,522.60



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Latimer County

84-022-001 -- Taylet Lee Morgan Herbaceous Weed Control $1,630.00 $953.96 $676.04

84-022-002 -- Marquitta Forrest Pond $6,430.25 $5,000.00 $1,430.25

84-022-003 -- Michael Phillips Herbaceous Weed Control $5,100.00 $1,885.73 $3,214.27

84-022-004 -- Eldon Bell Herbaceous Weed Control $3,300.00 $1,220.18 $2,079.82

84-022-005 -- Tisha Bell Pond $3,095.50 $2,631.18 $464.32

84-022-009 -- Jay Austin Fencing $3,360.00 $2,170.56 $1,189.44

84-022-010 -- Tommy Joe Brown Pond $6,137.00 $5,000.00 $1,137.00

84-022-011 -- Charlotte Ellis Fencing $8,790.00 $5,000.00 $3,790.00

84-022-012 -- Jamie Stephens Fencing $4,230.00 $2,732.58 $1,497.42

84-022-013 -- Ellen Foust Fencing $4,687.28 $1,422.50 $3,264.78

84-022-014 -- John McCabe Heavy Use Area Protection $5,251.34 $2,500.00 $2,751.34

84-022-015 -- Delbert Cannon Jr. Fencing $3,504.97 $2,500.00 $1,004.97

84-022-016 -- Philip Judkins Fencing $3,100.41 $2,441.88 $658.53

84-022-017 -- Jim Enis Brush Management $3,570.00 $2,925.00 $645.00

84-022-018 -- Ronny Owens Pond $5,010.36 $2,925.00 $2,085.36

84-022-019 -- Ronnie Allen Crawford Pond $3,500.00 $2,975.00 $525.00

Total $70,697.11 $44,283.57 $26,413.54
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $47,839.69

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $44,283.57

Program Year 22 Balance $3,556.12



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: LeFlore County

04-022-001 -- Douglas Blaylock Fencing $4,913.80 $1,250.00 $3,663.80

04-022-002 -- Jamie Gilliam Pond $3,068.00 $1,250.00 $1,818.00

04-022-004 -- Jacob D Alexander Pond $2,034.00 $1,250.00 $784.00

04-022-007 -- Robert Harper Pond $2,136.36 $1,250.00 $886.36

04-022-011 -- Gary W James Pond $2,073.00 $1,250.00 $823.00

04-022-013 -- Betty McAlester Pond $1,820.00 $1,250.00 $570.00

04-022-016 -- Gary  Claiborn Pond $2,460.00 $1,250.00 $1,210.00

04-022-017 -- Sam D  Gentry Pond $5,120.00 $1,250.00 $3,870.00

04-022-022 -- Kristen Starr Pond $5,244.00 $1,250.00 $3,994.00

Total $28,869.16 $11,250.00 $17,619.16
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $16,250.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $11,250.00

Program Year 22 Balance $5,000.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Lincoln County

43-022-002 -- Guy Garrison Brush Management $1,600.00 $765.48 $834.52

43-022-008 -- Kim Evans Brush Management $10,021.26 $4,709.92 $5,311.34

43-022-009 -- Jimmy Jones Brush Management $11,000.00 $4,994.75 $6,005.25

43-022-010 -- Billy D Fowler Brush Management $10,420.00 $4,994.76 $5,425.24

43-022-014 -- Kyle Herrmann Brush Management $10,000.01 $4,994.75 $5,005.26

43-022-015 -- Hayden Johnson Brush Management $24,000.00 $1,913.70 $22,086.30

43-022-019 -- Terry BoboDeer Time Ranch Brush Management $27,380.00 $4,654.16 $22,725.84

Brush Management $9,620.00 $0.00 $9,620.00

43-022-021 -- Ryan Anderson Brush Management $2,870.40 $1,360.62 $1,509.78

Brush Management $3,369.60 $1,645.78 $1,723.82

Total $110,281.27 $30,033.92 $80,247.35
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $30,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $30,033.92

Program Year 22 Balance ($33.92)



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Little River

25-022-001 -- Gary Ward Fencing $2,943.34 $2,207.51 $735.83

25-022-002 -- Joshua Aaron Bishop Fencing $3,582.00 $1,846.80 $1,735.20

25-022-003 -- Scott Storey Pond $3,995.00 $2,996.25 $998.75

Total $10,520.34 $7,050.56 $3,469.78
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $15,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $7,050.56

Program Year 22 Balance $7,949.44



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Logan County

09-022-003 -- Paul Backhaus Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,235.90 $4,000.00 $2,235.90

09-022-004 --  Davis Farms Pasture and Hayland Planting $11,021.89 $4,000.00 $7,021.89

09-022-008 -- Ryan (Charles) Arrington Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,580.00 $4,000.00 $1,580.00

09-022-010 -- David Helton Brush Management $14,565.00

Brush Management $14,565.00 $0.00 $14,565.00

Brush Management $14,565.00 $4,000.00 $10,565.00

09-022-011 -- Kevin L Judge Brush Management $9,000.00 $1,691.71 $7,308.29

Brush Management $9,000.00 $102.81 $8,897.19

Total $84,532.79 $17,794.52 $52,173.27
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $24,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $17,794.52

Program Year 22 Balance $6,205.48



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Love County

28-022-002 --  Choate Cattle Company LLC Pond $5,553.90 $3,100.00 $2,453.90

28-022-004 -- R Brad Bolles Pumping Plant $2,265.00 $1,550.00 $715.00

Well $2,500.00 $1,550.00 $950.00

28-022-005 -- Jonathan Tad Montgomery Brush Management $3,000.00 $411.23 $2,588.77

28-022-006 -- Steven Doggett Pond $5,650.80 $3,100.00 $2,550.80

28-022-007 -- Christopher Scott Owens Brush Management $5,099.50 $3,100.00 $1,999.50

28-022-008 -- Carl Owens Brush Management $5,100.00 $3,100.00 $2,000.00

28-022-009 -- James Harris Well $2,600.00 $2,100.00 $500.00

Pumping Plant $2,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00

28-022-010 -- Frankie L Meadows Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,934.30 $3,100.00 $5,834.30

Total $42,903.50 $22,111.23 $20,792.27
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $24,800.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $22,111.23

Program Year 22 Balance $2,688.77



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Major County

47-022-002 -- John A. Haworth Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,853.90 $4,975.82 $878.08

47-022-004 --  Joycenclark LLC Cover Crop $2,587.91 $2,000.00 $587.91

Range Seeding $4,203.48 $2,897.38 $1,306.10

47-022-005 -- Monty Hayes Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,696.00 $5,691.60 $1,004.40

47-022-006 -- Bud PattersonDBA BNP Revocable 
Trust

Well $2,700.00 $2,295.00 $405.00

47-022-007 -- Sonya Ball Darr Watering Facility $2,510.00 $2,000.00 $510.00

Well $3,360.00 $2,500.00 $860.00

Heavy Use Area Protection $335.34 $500.00 ($164.66)

Pumping Plant $3,554.00 $2,500.00 $1,054.00

47-022-008 -- Ronald Lee Sproul Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,997.95 $5,948.26 $1,049.69

47-022-009 -- David Feaster Well $2,735.00 $2,000.00 $735.00

Watering Facility $1,339.61 $2,000.00 ($660.39)

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,325.00 $1,000.00 $325.00

Pumping Plant $5,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00

47-022-010 -- Tresa Lackey Pipeline $3,489.60 $2,255.29 $1,234.31

Watering Facility $1,830.69 $927.33 $903.36

Heavy Use Area Protection $1,860.00 $384.20 $1,475.80

47-022-012 --  Thomas Land and Cattle LLC Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,886.50 $5,003.53 $882.97

Heavy Use Area Protection $590.00 $80.11 $509.89

Watering Facility $2,955.00 $1,496.08 $1,458.92

47-022-014 -- Adrian Potter Heavy Use Area Protection $1,349.42 $1,095.34 $254.08

Well $2,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,100.00

Total $69,759.40 $51,049.94 $18,709.46
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $74,965.67



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Major County

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $51,049.94

Program Year 22 Balance $23,915.73



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Marshall County

64-022-001 -- Larry J Page Brush Management $5,563.70 $4,729.15 $834.55

64-022-003 -- Bruce E Page Brush Management $7,740.80 $5,000.00 $2,740.80

Total $13,304.50 $9,729.15 $3,575.35
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $25,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $9,729.15

Program Year 22 Balance $15,270.85



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Mayes County

32-022-001 -- Malynda Willis Herbaceous Weed Control $902.50 $676.88 $225.62

32-022-005 -- Larry Holloway Well $4,300.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00

32-022-008 -- William J Butts Range Seeding $6,295.46 $3,000.00 $3,295.46

Total $11,497.96 $6,676.88 $4,821.08
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $18,500.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $6,676.88

Program Year 22 Balance $11,823.12



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: McClain County

16-022-001 -- Monte J. Thompson Brush Management $24,500.00 $7,500.00 $17,000.00

16-022-002 -- James Dakota Moss Herbaceous Weed Control $9,720.00 $7,500.00 $2,220.00

16-022-005 -- Dale SchraderSchrader Family Trust Brush Management $845.00 $681.08 $163.92

Total $35,065.00 $15,681.08 $19,383.92
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $15,700.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $15,681.08

Program Year 22 Balance $18.92



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: McIntosh County

01-022-001 -- Dale Atwood Brush Management $5,125.00 $3,000.00 $2,125.00

01-022-002 -- Bobby L Dover Brush Management $4,600.00 $3,000.00 $1,600.00

01-022-003 -- Frederick Phelan Pond $4,062.00 $3,000.00 $1,062.00

01-022-004 -- Gary Dowling Pond $6,328.00 $3,000.00 $3,328.00

01-022-005 -- Tony Haley Pipeline $3,700.00 $1,500.00 $2,200.00

Watering Facility $1,000.00 $1,500.00 ($500.00)

01-022-006 -- Charles Jeremy Holmes Watering Facility $1,000.00 $850.00 $150.00

Pipeline $3,700.00 $1,941.86 $1,758.14

01-022-007 -- Michael Stafford Pond $3,800.00 $3,000.00 $800.00

01-022-010 -- Todd Blocker Brush Management $4,600.00 $3,000.00 $1,600.00

01-022-011 -- Larry Newport Brush Management $4,030.00 $3,000.00 $1,030.00

01-022-013 -- David Allen Parker Brush Management $7,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00

01-022-014 -- Ella June Helms Brush Management $4,590.00 $3,000.00 $1,590.00

01-022-015 -- Kelly White Brush Management $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00

01-022-016 -- Gary Rippy Brush Management $3,770.00 $3,000.00 $770.00

01-022-017 -- Julie Duncan Brush Management $4,470.00 $3,000.00 $1,470.00

01-022-018 -- Johnnie Shane Harjo Brush Management $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00

01-022-019 -- Maureen McCracken Brush Management $2,543.35 $2,161.85 $381.50

01-022-020 --  Roy Fisher Jr. Trust c/o David Fisher Brush Management $4,125.00 $3,000.00 $1,125.00

01-022-021 -- Seger Pippin Brush Management $3,600.00 $3,000.00 $600.00

01-022-022 -- Edward Neizialkowski Brush Management $3,600.00 $3,472.50 $127.50

01-022-023 -- Steven Montgomery Brush Management $4,950.00 $3,000.00 $1,950.00

Total $88,593.35 $59,426.21 $29,167.14
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $63,000.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: McIntosh County

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $59,426.21

Program Year 22 Balance $3,573.79



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Murray County

82-022-001 -- Blake Howard Hughes Fencing $5,530.96 $3,945.76 $1,585.20

82-022-002 -- Curtis Mark Jr. Tully Fencing $9,928.99 $2,000.00 $7,928.99

82-022-003 -- Ricky A Fjeld Fencing $4,780.15 $3,844.99 $935.16

82-022-005 -- Dayton Burnside Fencing $7,500.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00

82-022-006 -- Jerry Lancaster Brush Management $4,950.00 $2,698.56 $2,251.44

Total $32,690.10 $16,489.31 $16,200.79
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $23,945.76

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $16,489.31

Program Year 22 Balance $7,456.45



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Muskogee County

18-022-001 -- Colby Don King Pond $3,600.00 $3,000.00 $600.00

18-022-002 -- Charles Curtis Mayo Brush Management $2,590.00 $25.00 $2,565.00

Pond $3,500.00 $2,975.00 $525.00

18-022-003 -- Selena Rodden Herbaceous Weed Control $5,440.69 $3,000.00 $2,440.69

18-022-004 -- Justin Dale Crow Brush Management $3,331.48 $1,288.58 $2,042.90

Fencing $925.63 $631.79 $293.84

18-022-005 -- Melissa Cooper Fencing $5,264.00 $2,914.75 $2,349.25

18-022-006 -- Tony D Holmes Brush Management $8,164.83 $2,734.83 $5,430.00

18-022-008 -- Douglas Richison Brush Management $4,140.00 $3,000.00 $1,140.00

18-022-009 -- Kenneth Legg Brush Management $4,612.50 $1,626.65 $2,985.85

18-022-010 -- J D Helms Brush Management $3,600.00 $1,966.10 $1,633.90

18-022-017 -- Kelly Don Bennett Pond $3,700.00 $3,000.00 $700.00

18-022-018 -- Cecil  Garner Jr Brush Management $1,542.50 $1,031.57 $510.93

Brush Management $4,000.00 $1,301.32 $2,698.68

18-022-019 -- Karen Antu Pond $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00

Total $58,911.63 $31,495.59 $27,416.04
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $33,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $31,495.59

Program Year 22 Balance $1,504.41



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Noble County

59-022-002 -- Raleigh Jobes Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,618.90 $6,895.12 $1,723.78

59-022-003 -- Dana HobsonHobson Rev Trust Pasture and Hayland Planting $13,602.20 $7,500.00 $6,102.20

59-022-004 -- Maurice Day Brush Management $5,230.00 $4,100.00 $1,130.00

59-022-010 -- Tommy D Imgarten Grassed Waterway $2,700.00 $2,160.00 $540.00

59-022-011 -- Michael A Mullins Grassed Waterway $4,524.33 $3,619.46 $904.87

Total $34,675.43 $24,274.58 $10,400.85
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $30,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $24,274.58

Program Year 22 Balance $5,725.42



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: North Caddo

52-022-001 -- Clinton Ingram Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,760.08 $5,000.00 $2,760.08

52-022-002 -- Greg Wyatt Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,519.00 $5,000.00 $2,519.00

52-022-003 -- Donal A Weathers Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,769.00 $4,326.75 $1,442.25

52-022-004 -- Chad (Woodrow) Kimble Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,586.47 $4,189.85 $1,396.62

52-022-005 -- Jim & Payton Snow Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,954.20 $3,715.65 $1,238.55

52-022-007 -- William Richard Entz Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,840.81 $5,000.00 $1,840.81

52-022-008 -- Verna Warren Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,443.80 $4,832.85 $1,610.95

52-022-009 -- Carl Coe Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,917.24 $5,000.00 $2,917.24

52-022-010 -- Shawn Wyatt Pasture and Hayland Planting $10,637.58 $5,000.00 $5,637.58

52-022-011 -- Lonnie Heldermon Brush Management $6,730.00 $5,000.00 $1,730.00

52-022-012 -- Peter Dougherty Brush Management $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00

52-022-013 --  White Creek Ranch LLC Brush Management $2,475.00 $1,856.25 $618.75

Total $80,633.18 $53,921.35 $26,711.83
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $54,732.25

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $53,921.35

Program Year 22 Balance $810.90



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: North Fork of Red River

08-022-001 -- Darren Skelton Pumping Plant $5,398.95 $2,000.00 $3,398.95

Well $3,311.52 $500.00 $2,811.52

08-022-005 -- David Price Well $4,164.97 $1,300.00 $2,864.97

Pumping Plant $6,766.86 $1,200.00 $5,566.86

08-022-007 -- Joey Mendoza Pipeline $1,683.63 $841.82 $841.81

08-022-011 -- Chad Newton Well $4,129.00 $2,000.00 $2,129.00

Pumping Plant $1,048.00 $500.00 $548.00

08-022-013 -- Nelda Tucker Pipeline $3,227.30 $1,383.29 $1,844.01

08-022-016 -- Joshua Carnahan Well $5,767.78 $2,000.00 $3,767.78

Pumping Plant $3,906.73 $500.00 $3,406.73

08-022-017 -- Mary Jane Prather Well $3,188.94 $1,250.00 $1,938.94

Pumping Plant $5,537.40 $1,250.00 $4,287.40

08-022-018 -- James Prather Pond $6,000.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00

08-022-021 -- Regina Gay Williams Well $4,464.00 $2,232.00 $2,232.00

Total $58,595.08 $19,457.11 $39,137.97
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $30,252.39

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $19,457.11

Program Year 22 Balance $10,795.28



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Nowata County

73-022-001 -- Gary W Dennis Brush Management $6,820.00 $5,797.00 $1,023.00

73-022-002 -- William J Iceberg Brush Management $7,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00

73-022-003 -- Kenneth Schultz Brush Management $5,632.00 $4,787.20 $844.80

73-022-005 -- Mark L Huntington Brush Management $2,000.00 $1,285.03 $714.97

73-022-006 -- Joy K Elledge Brush Management $2,720.00 $2,312.00 $408.00

73-022-007 -- E.E. Hollister Brush Management $2,400.00 $2,040.00 $360.00

73-022-008 -- Kyle Gene Hollister Brush Management $3,598.70 $3,027.80 $570.90

73-022-009 -- Jack P Thomas Brush Management $4,880.00 $3,084.23 $1,795.77

73-022-010 -- Jeffery L Weil Herbaceous Weed Control $2,870.00 $2,439.50 $430.50

73-022-011 -- Mark Bertsch Fencing $7,221.50 $6,000.00 $1,221.50

73-022-012 -- Judy Wattenbarger Pond $5,307.00 $4,510.95 $796.05

73-022-013 -- Larry Burke LaRue Pond $7,377.00 $6,000.00 $1,377.00

73-022-014 -- Justin George Pond $4,067.50 $3,457.38 $610.12

73-022-015 -- Eric George Pond $1,040.00 $884.00 $156.00

Pond $3,500.00 $2,975.00 $525.00

73-022-016 -- Marshal Lee Huntington Pond $7,102.50 $6,000.00 $1,102.50

73-022-017 -- Kenneth L Schmidt Pond $1,615.00 $1,372.75 $242.25

73-022-019 -- Kyle W Johnson Heavy Use Area Protection $2,055.00 $2,000.00 $55.00

Watering Facility $1,968.74 $2,000.00 ($31.26)

Pipeline $3,171.05 $2,000.00 $1,171.05

73-022-020 -- Pao Xiong Pond $3,635.00 $3,089.75 $545.25

73-022-021 -- Rhonda Jones Pond $12,300.00 $6,000.00 $6,300.00

Total $98,780.99 $77,062.59 $21,718.40
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $96,699.51



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Nowata County

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $77,062.59

Program Year 22 Balance $19,636.92



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Okfuskee County

26-022-001 -- Clint Painter Brush Management $4,430.00 $3,186.31 $1,243.69

26-022-008 -- Joshua Brewer Brush Management $6,200.00 $3,186.31 $3,013.69

26-022-010 -- Robert Studebaker Brush Management $1,800.00 $1,324.40 $475.60

26-022-011 -- Damar Dray Williams Brush Management $2,805.00 $1,874.12 $930.88

26-022-013 -- Jeffrey Loewen Brush Management $6,200.00 $3,186.31 $3,013.69

26-022-015 -- Claudis Woodberry Brush Management $5,480.00 $3,186.31 $2,293.69

26-022-017 -- Robert Woodberry Brush Management $5,705.00 $3,186.31 $2,518.69

Total $32,620.00 $19,130.07 $13,489.93
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $19,200.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $19,130.07

Program Year 22 Balance $69.93



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Oklahoma County

56-022-001 -- Curtis Roberts3R Farms LLC Brush Management $6,630.00 $5,000.00 $1,630.00

56-022-002 -- Clint Spencer Brush Management $4,300.00 $3,123.16 $1,176.84

56-022-003 -- William Welden Brush Management $8,400.00 $2,862.89 $5,537.11

56-022-004 -- Gary K Moore Brush Management $4,650.00 $3,952.50 $697.50

56-022-005 -- Caleb Brown Brush Management $2,170.00 $1,670.54 $499.46

56-022-008 -- Milford Roberts Well $3,600.00 $3,060.00 $540.00

Total $29,750.00 $19,669.09 $10,080.91
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $21,609.09

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $19,669.09

Program Year 22 Balance $1,940.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Okmulgee County

41-022-001 -- Linda Dudley Brush Management $3,095.00 $1,650.97 $1,444.03

41-022-002 -- Patrick Shortess Heavy Use Area Protection $787.77 $500.00 $287.77

Watering Facility $3,151.19 $2,000.00 $1,151.19

Pipeline $846.50 $600.00 $246.50

41-022-003 -- Bobby Joe Cossey Pond $4,810.00 $3,100.00 $1,710.00

41-022-004 -- Darryl E Lyons Pond $4,370.00 $3,100.00 $1,270.00

41-022-005 -- Daryl Dewayne Wilson Pond $4,980.00 $3,100.00 $1,880.00

41-022-006 -- Claude Stanley Williamson Pond $5,461.75 $3,098.54 $2,363.21

41-022-007 -- Robert L. Pinkston Jr. Pond $6,000.00 $3,100.00 $2,900.00

41-022-008 -- Vernon Curtis Smith Pond $7,200.00 $3,100.00 $4,100.00

41-022-009 -- Temple Phillips Pond $7,600.00 $3,100.00 $4,500.00

41-022-011 -- Jimmie Bussey Herbaceous Weed Control $2,785.10 $1,194.08 $1,591.02

Total $51,087.31 $27,643.59 $23,443.72
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $34,100.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $27,643.59

Program Year 22 Balance $6,456.41



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Osage County

69-022-001 -- Francis MurphyFrancis A & Laurie L 
Murphy Trust

Herbaceous Weed Control $15,350.40 $7,500.00 $7,850.40

69-022-002 -- Jackson DrummondDrummond 
Brothers Cattle LLC

Herbaceous Weed Control $26,350.86 $7,500.00 $18,850.86

69-022-003 -- Jeff Henry Herbaceous Weed Control $8,255.66 $4,127.83 $4,127.83

69-022-004 -- Trey Hall Herbaceous Weed Control $4,808.50 $2,283.75 $2,524.75

69-022-005 -- Frank L Raspberry Herbaceous Weed Control $4,709.26 $2,354.63 $2,354.63

69-022-006 -- Billy R Tilley Herbaceous Weed Control $7,951.65 $3,975.83 $3,975.82

69-022-007 -- Melissa AlredCharles Alred Trust Herbaceous Weed Control $27,704.27 $7,500.00 $20,204.27

69-022-008 -- Tim Drummond Herbaceous Weed Control $14,148.52 $7,074.26 $7,074.26

69-022-009 -- Charley Chambers Herbaceous Weed Control $11,983.14 $5,713.55 $6,269.59

69-022-010 -- Scot Holcombe Herbaceous Weed Control $10,358.24 $2,359.44 $7,998.80

69-022-011 -- James Andrew Yates Herbaceous Weed Control $1,450.00 $725.00 $725.00

69-022-012 -- Jim Wiley Littleton Herbaceous Weed Control $7,065.69 $3,532.85 $3,532.84

69-022-013 -- Frederick Ford Drummond Herbaceous Weed Control $20,092.19 $7,500.00 $12,592.19

69-022-014 -- Charlotta Purdom-Huddleston Herbaceous Weed Control $5,899.80 $2,949.90 $2,949.90

69-022-015 -- Joe D Drummond Herbaceous Weed Control $13,014.31 $6,507.16 $6,507.15

69-022-016 -- Robert A Cottingim Herbaceous Weed Control $4,361.57 $1,957.50 $2,404.07

69-022-017 --  A&C Cattle Graziers LLC Herbaceous Weed Control $2,559.61 $1,042.56 $1,517.05

69-022-018 -- Eddie Fields Herbaceous Weed Control $8,897.00 $4,448.50 $4,448.50

69-022-020 -- Riley Harlow Herbaceous Weed Control $2,720.26 $969.62 $1,750.64

69-022-024 -- Glenn Jech Herbaceous Weed Control $2,742.97 $1,371.49 $1,371.48

Total $200,423.90 $81,393.87 $119,030.03
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $81,419.84

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $81,393.87



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Osage County

Program Year 22 Balance $25.97



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Ottawa County

75-022-002 -- Danny Gandy Brush Management $1,675.50 $1,424.18 $251.32

75-022-003 -- Darrin Lee Hance Heavy Use Area Protection $659.41 $560.50 $98.91

Pipeline $362.02 $236.39 $125.63

Watering Facility $589.38 $419.70 $169.68

75-022-004 -- Susan Burrows Herbaceous Weed Control $5,200.00 $4,420.00 $780.00

75-022-005 -- Josh Garrett Brush Management $1,572.80 $1,302.66 $270.14

Heavy Use Area Protection $878.00 $703.80 $174.20

Watering Facility $763.29 $438.96 $324.33

Pipeline $1,351.47 $1,142.91 $208.56

75-022-006 -- Jackie Franklin Crafton Jr Brush Management $4,266.50 $3,464.37 $802.13

Herbaceous Weed Control $4,455.50 $1,373.47 $3,082.03

75-022-007 -- Mike Detherage Watering Facility $2,179.70 $1,680.96 $498.74

75-022-008 -- Douglas W Lofland Brush Management $988.44 $840.17 $148.27

75-022-009 -- David Sparkman Herbaceous Weed Control $1,117.50 $810.03 $307.47

75-022-010 -- Brad Morgan Brush Management $7,195.00 $5,000.00 $2,195.00

75-022-010 -- Mark Hill Brush Management $3,229.50 $2,640.53 $588.97

Total $36,484.01 $26,458.63 $10,025.38
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $32,340.71

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $26,458.63

Program Year 22 Balance $5,882.08



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Pawnee County

77-022-001 -- Michael Smith Pond $6,440.00 $4,620.06 $1,819.94

77-022-002 -- Robert Myers Brush Management $3,792.00 $3,223.20 $568.80

77-022-003 -- Wesley Wyche Pond $7,960.00 $6,766.00 $1,194.00

77-022-004 -- Dale Osborn Herbaceous Weed Control $7,762.80 $4,880.70 $2,882.10

77-022-005 -- Jack Ware Brush Management $2,047.98 $1,740.78 $307.20

77-022-006 -- Franka E Banning Herbaceous Weed Control $2,806.00 $2,385.10 $420.90

77-022-008 -- Clarence Dallas Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,374.00 $4,567.90 $806.10

77-022-009 -- Colt Higgins Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,726.36 $6,567.41 $1,158.95

77-022-010 -- Jeff Lentz Pond $6,300.00 $5,355.00 $945.00

Total $50,209.14 $40,106.15 $10,102.99
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $57,783.70

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $40,106.15

Program Year 22 Balance $17,677.55



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Payne County

51-022-001 -- John C Williams Firebreak $6,535.00 $5,359.00 $1,176.00

Prescribed Burning $6,535.00 $0.00 $6,535.00

51-022-002 -- Terrence BidwellFamily Trust Bidwell Fencing $5,476.77 $2,492.27 $2,984.50

51-022-003 -- Brent Haken Prescribed Burning $9,320.00 $5,723.17 $3,596.83

Firebreak $1,800.00 $1,672.19 $127.81

51-022-004 -- Albert  Rutledge Prescribed Burning $2,000.00 $1,700.00 $300.00

Firebreak $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

51-022-005 -- Glynn McCauley Pipeline $7,633.00 $2,381.75 $5,251.25

51-022-007 -- Gary Kent Rossander Fencing $8,560.00 $3,040.72 $5,519.28

51-022-008 -- Walter White Herbaceous Weed Control $3,245.00 $2,622.00 $623.00

51-022-010 -- Carl Cook Fencing $19,677.00 $4,282.98 $15,394.02

51-022-011 -- Ron CraigRonald and BarbarA Craig 
Revocable Trust

Brush Management $16,520.00 $7,500.00 $9,020.00

51-022-012 -- Rhett Allen Reed Brush Management $3,200.00 $2,661.77 $538.23

51-022-013 -- Jason Russell  Duell Brush Management $10,750.00 $7,500.00 $3,250.00

51-022-015 -- Brian Scott Ritthaler Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,187.84 $3,559.66 $628.18

51-022-017 -- Joe Tubbs Brush Management $33,388.61 $3,708.75 $29,679.86

Brush Management $33,388.61 $1,315.94 $32,072.67

Brush Management $33,388.61 $1,220.78 $32,167.83

51-022-018 -- Jerry Woodall Brush Management $13,300.00 $3,500.00 $9,800.00

Brush Management $13,300.00 $4,500.00 $8,800.00

51-022-022 -- James Heley Brush Management $15,822.00 $7,500.00 $8,322.00

51-022-023 -- Randy Renbarger Brush Management $20,637.50 $7,500.00 $13,137.50

51-022-024 -- Thomas Duncan Brush Management $6,500.00 $2,878.61 $3,621.39



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Payne County

51-022-025 -- Doug Eberthart Pond $7,115.00 $6,047.75 $1,067.25

51-022-026 -- Roy Branstetter Brush Management $15,200.00 $5,530.00 $9,670.00

51-022-032 -- Neva Alsip Brush Management $3,895.00 $1,571.36 $2,323.64

Total $301,374.94 $95,768.70 $205,606.24
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $96,110.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $95,768.70

Program Year 22 Balance $341.30



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Pittsburg County

10-022-001 -- Carl Stanley Hyde Fencing $4,019.64 $3,000.00 $1,019.64

10-022-104 -- Nola Irwin Fencing $8,800.00 $3,000.00 $5,800.00

10-022-107 -- William D Drake Fencing $5,246.28 $3,000.00 $2,246.28

10-022-108 -- Hugh  Dunkin Fencing $4,224.84 $3,000.00 $1,224.84

10-022-111 -- James Thomas Pond $9,929.66 $6,000.00 $3,929.66

10-022-112 -- Kenneth Wilson Fencing $8,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00

10-022-117 -- Marvin Wageman Pond $8,030.66 $6,000.00 $2,030.66

10-022-131 -- Carol Ed McMurtrey Fencing $2,758.80 $2,344.98 $413.82

10-022-132 -- Gene Housley-Bayard Pond $6,654.94 $5,656.70 $998.24

10-022-139 -- A J Bristow Pond $11,124.12 $6,000.00 $5,124.12

Total $68,788.94 $41,001.68 $27,787.26
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $48,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $41,001.68

Program Year 22 Balance $6,998.32



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Pontotoc County

85-022-001 -- Robert E Butler Brush Management $7,080.00 $6,000.00 $1,080.00

85-022-003 -- Cheyenne Christian Brush Management $8,000.00 $5,563.13 $2,436.87

85-022-004 --  Speed Rhynes Cattle Company Brush Management $1,750.39 $1,487.83 $262.56

85-022-005 -- Alva Mackey Brush Management $2,500.00 $603.92 $1,896.08

85-022-006 -- John Robert York Pond $8,195.00 $6,000.00 $2,195.00

85-022-007 -- Tyler Gray Pond $7,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00

85-022-008 -- Ronald Lackey Pond $4,810.00 $3,593.82 $1,216.18

85-022-009 -- Ted Brewer Pond $6,500.00 $5,525.00 $975.00

Total $46,335.39 $34,773.70 $11,561.69
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $48,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $34,773.70

Program Year 22 Balance $13,226.30



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Pushmataha

44-022-001 -- David L Wilkerson Pond $4,332.00 $3,682.20 $649.80

44-022-006 -- Ray Kindred Fencing $19,001.22 $4,000.00 $15,001.22

44-022-007 -- Myrl  Redman Fencing $3,249.83 $1,769.39 $1,480.44

44-022-012 -- Ray Kindred Herbaceous Weed Control $1,770.50 $500.00 $1,270.50

44-022-013 -- Bill Hill Herbaceous Weed Control $11,310.00 $500.00 $10,810.00

44-022-014 -- Mark Gardner412644 E 1870 Herbaceous Weed Control $1,042.55 $500.00 $542.55

44-022-015 -- David Boone Brush Management $571.05 $485.39 $85.66

44-022-016 -- Ray House Herbaceous Weed Control $1,091.70 $500.00 $591.70

44-022-017 -- Gordon Frederick Herbaceous Weed Control $59.90 $50.92 $8.98

Total $42,428.75 $11,987.90 $30,440.85
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $16,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $11,987.90

Program Year 22 Balance $4,012.10



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Rogers County

54-022-001 -- Lyle Blakley Fencing $11,419.95 $5,000.00 $6,419.95

54-022-003 -- Kennard C Froese Herbaceous Weed Control $4,500.04 $3,375.03 $1,125.01

54-022-004 -- Derek Sullins Herbaceous Weed Control $4,208.00 $1,667.79 $2,540.21

54-022-005 -- Darrell Anderson Herbaceous Weed Control $6,482.00 $3,633.12 $2,848.88

54-022-008 -- Vernon Constien Herbaceous Weed Control $5,938.00 $4,453.50 $1,484.50

54-022-011 -- Terry Lewis Herbaceous Weed Control $2,360.00 $1,180.37 $1,179.63

Total $34,907.99 $19,309.81 $15,598.18
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $48,635.23

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $19,309.81

Program Year 22 Balance $29,325.42



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Seminole County

29-022-001 -- William John Grant Herbaceous Weed Control $6,135.00 $4,000.00 $2,135.00

29-022-002 -- Sean Brewer Brush Management $6,230.00 $4,000.00 $2,230.00

29-022-003 -- Earl Bevelhymer Brush Management $5,355.00 $4,000.00 $1,355.00

29-022-004 -- Ronald Stafford Brush Management $5,312.50 $4,000.00 $1,312.50

29-022-005 -- Rory Stricklin Brush Management $1,675.00 $551.51 $1,123.49

Brush Management $4,925.00 $3,448.49 $1,476.51

29-022-006 -- Brian Carter Brush Management $5,737.50 $4,000.00 $1,737.50

29-022-007 --  4A Farms LLC Brush Management $6,520.00 $4,000.00 $2,520.00

29-022-008 -- Bill Allensworth Brush Management $8,460.00 $4,000.00 $4,460.00

29-022-009 -- James Orsburn Brush Management $5,375.00 $2,635.16 $2,739.84

29-022-010 -- Mickey Choate Brush Management $6,800.00 $4,000.00 $2,800.00

29-022-011 -- Aaron Taylor Brush Management $6,825.00 $4,000.00 $2,825.00

29-022-012 -- John Robert Wheeler Brush Management $6,120.00 $4,000.00 $2,120.00

29-022-013 -- William F Harrison Jr Brush Management $7,200.00 $4,000.00 $3,200.00

29-022-014 -- D Kent Roulston Brush Management $10,372.50 $4,000.00 $6,372.50

29-022-015 -- Wiley (Nicholas) Jones Brush Management $5,100.00 $4,000.00 $1,100.00

29-022-016 -- Danny G Roy Brush Management $5,976.00 $4,000.00 $1,976.00

29-022-017 -- James Flowers Brush Management $6,142.50 $4,000.00 $2,142.50

29-022-018 -- Bobby Joe Marquis Brush Management $6,685.00 $4,000.00 $2,685.00

29-022-019 -- Taran Findley Brush Management $6,460.00 $4,000.00 $2,460.00

29-022-020 -- Mark Foster Brush Management $6,725.00 $4,000.00 $2,725.00

29-022-022 -- Tyler Stafford Brush Management $6,500.00 $4,000.00 $2,500.00

Total $136,631.00 $82,635.16 $53,995.84
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $82,635.23



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Seminole County

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $82,635.16

Program Year 22 Balance $0.07



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Sequoyah County

39-022-001 -- Montea J Wight Jr. Fencing $2,492.74 $2,000.00 $492.74

Brush Management $2,710.87 $2,000.00 $710.87

39-022-003 -- Marty Green Fencing $2,607.31 $2,213.20 $394.11

39-022-004 -- Dwight Rogers Fencing $1,321.49 $962.21 $359.28

Brush Management $3,573.87 $3,037.79 $536.08

39-022-005 -- Robbie Gipson Brush Management $5,071.94 $4,000.00 $1,071.94

39-022-006 -- Darrell Edward Brockman Brush Management $2,741.50 $2,330.28 $411.22

39-022-008 -- Darrell Edwards Brush Management $7,392.76 $4,000.00 $3,392.76

39-022-009 -- Tommy Wright Brush Management $3,640.00 $2,000.00 $1,640.00

Brush Management $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

39-022-010 -- Brandon Risley Brush Management $8,294.00 $4,000.00 $4,294.00

39-022-012 -- Larry Blount Brush Management $5,225.24 $4,000.00 $1,225.24

Total $47,071.72 $32,543.48 $14,528.24
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $45,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $32,543.48

Program Year 22 Balance $12,456.52



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Shawnee

34-022-001 -- James M Tucker Brush Management $6,752.50 $3,000.00 $3,752.50

34-022-002 -- Jerry Don Cooper Brush Management $3,600.00 $3,000.00 $600.00

34-022-003 -- Kevin Kalies Brush Management $8,914.00 $3,000.00 $5,914.00

34-022-006 -- Michael Gilmore Brush Management $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00

34-022-007 -- Richard Kunze Brush Management $3,800.00 $3,000.00 $800.00

34-022-008 -- Troy FlaxTrepper Farms LLC Brush Management $6,360.00 $3,000.00 $3,360.00

34-022-009 -- Kyle Spaethe Brush Management $4,245.00 $3,000.00 $1,245.00

34-022-011 -- Steve Bruno Brush Management $4,600.00 $3,000.00 $1,600.00

34-022-012 -- Clay Pearcy Brush Management $3,680.00 $3,000.00 $680.00

34-022-013 -- Paul Lucy Brush Management $4,141.00 $3,000.00 $1,141.00

34-022-015 -- Scott Aynes Brush Management $3,600.00 $3,000.00 $600.00

Total $54,192.50 $33,000.00 $21,192.50
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $33,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $33,000.00

Program Year 22 Balance $0.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: South Caddo

57-022-001 -- David Myers Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,901.95 $3,000.00 $5,901.95

57-022-002 -- Dee Jay Henderson Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,398.46 $3,000.00 $2,398.46

57-022-003 -- Tony Green Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,784.30 $3,000.00 $1,784.30

57-022-004 -- Mark Myers Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,021.50 $3,000.00 $1,021.50

57-022-005 -- John Stafford Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,184.86 $1,638.65 $546.21

57-022-006 -- Larry Rumley Range Seeding $1,079.78 $809.84 $269.94

57-022-007 -- Jeff Green Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,955.75 $3,000.00 $1,955.75

57-022-008 -- Edward Doan Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,929.29 $1,446.96 $482.33

57-022-009 -- Leslie Dunkin Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,473.60 $3,000.00 $1,473.60

57-022-010 -- Eugene Weber Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,093.56 $1,570.17 $523.39

57-022-011 --  Lotsee Patterson 1997 Rev Trust Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,562.62 $3,000.00 $2,562.62

57-022-012 -- Brent Reed Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,492.20 $1,502.78 $1,989.42

57-022-013 -- Cheryl Stephenson Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,890.70 $1,418.03 $472.67

57-022-014 -- Mark  Slemp Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,354.40 $3,000.00 $1,354.40

57-022-015 -- Randy Rumley Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,810.25 $3,000.00 $1,810.25

57-022-016 -- Craig Lovelace Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,577.40 $2,683.05 $894.35

57-022-017 -- Allen Rumley Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,708.55 $2,781.41 $927.14

57-022-018 -- Dustin Cooper Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,817.45 $3,000.00 $3,817.45

57-022-019 --  Ray Mills Family Trust Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,507.15 $3,000.00 $1,507.15

57-022-020 -- Vernon Fullbright Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,231.55 $1,673.66 $557.89

57-022-021 -- Gerald Myers Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,903.04 $3,000.00 $4,903.04

57-022-022 -- Orville C Rumley Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,125.00 $3,000.00 $1,125.00

57-022-023 -- Earl Allen Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,049.00 $3,000.00 $5,049.00

57-022-024 -- Larry Schneeberger Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,339.12 $1,004.34 $334.78



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: South Caddo

57-022-025 --  Ray Luttrell and Mary Luttrell Rev 
Trust

Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,910.90 $2,183.17 $727.73

57-022-026 -- Robert Weidenmaier Herbaceous Weed Control $3,676.20 $2,757.15 $919.05

57-022-027 -- Chalkie OpitzOpitz Farms Inc Herbaceous Weed Control $16,673.50 $3,000.00 $13,673.50

57-022-028 -- Joel Patrick Davenport Brush Management $4,178.43 $3,000.00 $1,178.43

57-022-029 -- Kenny Bailey Brush Management $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00

57-022-030 -- Charles  Dries Brush Management $6,750.00 $2,530.79 $4,219.21

Total $140,380.51 $75,000.00 $65,380.51
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $75,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $75,000.00

Program Year 22 Balance $0.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Stephens County

12-022-002 -- Ed Morgan Pumping Plant $1,626.45 $1,382.48 $243.97

Pipeline $971.33 $770.44 $200.89

Well $3,527.12 $2,998.05 $529.07

12-022-003 -- Steven Ely Pumping Plant $2,426.45 $1,040.00 $1,386.45

Well $7,600.00 $6,460.00 $1,140.00

12-022-005 -- Danny G Porter Pumping Plant $4,901.00 $2,720.00 $2,181.00

Well $2,160.00 $1,836.00 $324.00

12-022-006 -- Coy A Stewart Pumping Plant $1,463.01 $1,203.77 $259.24

Well $2,000.00 $1,700.00 $300.00

12-022-007 -- Jerry BlackburnBlackburn Farms Fencing $20,585.94 $7,500.00 $13,085.94

12-022-008 -- Bryan W Harrison Fencing $8,112.07 $6,089.20 $2,022.87

Total $55,373.37 $33,699.94 $21,673.43
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $50,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $33,699.94

Program Year 22 Balance $16,300.06



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Talihina

74-022-001 -- Tyson J Martin Heavy Use Area Protection $8,205.33 $5,000.00 $3,205.33

74-022-002 -- James W  Harrison Herbaceous Weed Control $13,980.00 $5,000.00 $8,980.00

74-022-003 -- Scotty Russell Herbaceous Weed Control $4,320.00 $1,597.32 $2,722.68

74-022-004 -- William T Holt Herbaceous Weed Control $1,620.00 $599.00 $1,021.00

74-022-005 -- George Rozsnafszky Pond $6,087.25 $5,000.00 $1,087.25

74-022-006 -- Roy L Culley Brush Management $6,790.00 $5,000.00 $1,790.00

74-022-007 -- Carol Dian Howard Herbaceous Weed Control $14,220.00 $5,000.00 $9,220.00

74-022-008 -- James Harrison Jr Pond $6,245.60 $5,000.00 $1,245.60

74-022-009 -- John Long Brush Management $6,300.00 $5,000.00 $1,300.00

74-022-010 -- Bruce Allen Wright Pond $6,102.00 $5,000.00 $1,102.00

74-022-011 -- Todd  Culley Pond $5,372.00 $4,533.97 $838.03

74-022-012 -- Gary Reamy Pond $5,883.50 $5,000.00 $883.50

74-022-013 -- Brandon Kennedy Well $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00

74-022-014 -- Bill Culley Brush Management $3,613.90 $2,800.00 $813.90

Total $94,739.58 $59,530.29 $35,209.29
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $60,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $59,530.29

Program Year 22 Balance $469.71



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Texas County

46-022-001 -- Edward Mueller Pipeline $4,000.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00

Watering Facility $4,279.42 $2,500.00 $1,779.42

46-022-002 -- Mark Lewis Well $9,550.00 $7,162.50 $2,387.50

46-022-004 --  Foreman Family Revocable Trust Well $9,152.85 $3,750.00 $5,402.85

Pumping Plant $7,729.66 $3,750.00 $3,979.66

46-022-005 -- Lynn Long Pumping Plant $4,764.60 $1,062.15 $3,702.45

Pipeline $2,427.80 $880.65 $1,547.15

46-022-006 -- Jim Sample Well $9,490.00 $5,000.00 $4,490.00

Total $51,394.33 $26,605.30 $24,789.03
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $30,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $26,605.30

Program Year 22 Balance $3,394.70



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Tillman County

31-022-001 -- Stanley Eversole Pond $7,100.00 $6,000.00 $1,100.00

31-022-002 -- William Gray Pond $7,700.00 $6,000.00 $1,700.00

31-022-004 -- Paul E McCuiston Pond $9,592.00 $6,000.00 $3,592.00

31-022-005 --  Hunt Land and Cattle Pond $12,660.00 $6,000.00 $6,660.00

31-022-006 -- Steve Simpson Pond $6,790.00 $5,771.50 $1,018.50

Total $43,842.00 $29,771.50 $14,070.50
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $30,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $29,771.50

Program Year 22 Balance $228.50



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Tulsa County

02-022-002 -- Charles D Bohnefeld Brush Management $7,957.31 $5,535.78 $2,421.53

02-022-005 -- Rebecca Davis Pond $7,043.60 $5,406.67 $1,636.93

Total $15,000.91 $10,942.45 $4,058.46
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $16,535.78

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $10,942.45

Program Year 22 Balance $5,593.33



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Upper Washita

07-022-001 -- Roy LeGrand Heavy Use Area Protection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pumping Plant $4,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,200.00

Watering Facility $7,709.94 $2,000.00 $5,709.94

Heavy Use Area Protection $472.60 $302.87 $169.73

07-022-003 --  Eugene B Savage III Revocable Trust Pipeline $4,207.00 $2,053.31 $2,153.69

07-022-005 -- Gary Leddy Pumping Plant $3,800.00 $1,463.54 $2,336.46

07-022-007 -- Lynn RankinCurious Prairie LLC Pipeline $7,008.72 $5,000.00 $2,008.72

Total $27,398.26 $12,819.72 $14,578.54
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $30,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $12,819.72

Program Year 22 Balance $17,180.28



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Wagoner County

22-022-001 -- Gerald Arnold Pond $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00

22-022-002 -- Charles Xiong Pond $4,000.00 $3,400.00 $600.00

22-022-003 -- Charles Emory Pond $3,500.00 $2,327.60 $1,172.40

22-022-004 -- Matt Robinson Fencing $2,723.13 $1,819.78 $903.35

22-022-005 -- Cleaon Bradford Fencing $7,466.25 $4,965.16 $2,501.09

22-022-006 -- Kenneth Freeman Pond $7,472.00 $5,000.00 $2,472.00

22-022-008 -- Ed JeffersEdgar & Laura Jeffers Family 
Trust

Brush Management $1,144.50 $972.83 $171.67

22-022-009 -- Russell Boyd Pond $4,912.00 $4,175.20 $736.80

22-022-010 -- Rachael Cooper Fencing $7,527.00 $3,581.42 $3,945.58

22-022-011 -- William 'Jeff' Lancaster Herbaceous Weed Control $6,511.30 $3,758.01 $2,753.29

Total $54,256.18 $35,000.00 $19,256.18
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $35,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $35,000.00

Program Year 22 Balance $0.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Washita County

86-022-001 -- Jeff Sawatzky Critical Area Planting $363.25 $68.75 $294.50

Grassed Waterway $4,625.00 $3,931.25 $693.75

86-022-002 -- Jack Sawatzky Critical Area Planting $147.98 $125.78 $22.20

Grassed Waterway $1,375.00 $1,168.75 $206.25

86-022-003 -- Heath K Roberts Range Seeding $4,506.80 $3,830.78 $676.02

86-022-004 --  Son-Lin Farms Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,661.02 $1,411.87 $249.15

86-022-005 -- Dan jaronek Well $3,856.28 $3,277.84 $578.44

86-022-006 -- Marlene Barry Grassed Waterway $3,873.26 $3,292.27 $580.99

86-022-008 -- Diana Newman Well $4,309.00 $3,662.65 $646.35

86-022-009 -- David Wayne Gray Well $3,920.00 $3,332.00 $588.00

86-022-011 -- Eddie Holt Pasture and Hayland Planting $10,575.00 $4,000.00 $6,575.00

86-022-012 -- Gwen A Fuchs Range Seeding $2,284.27 $1,941.63 $342.64

Total $41,496.86 $30,043.57 $11,453.29
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $48,330.18

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $30,043.57

Program Year 22 Balance $18,286.61



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: West Caddo

89-022-001 -- Kermit Gilbreath Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,784.00 $2,366.40 $417.60

89-022-002 -- Donald C Mooter Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,712.50 $1,455.63 $256.87

89-022-003 -- Monty Howell Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,263.83 $2,774.26 $489.57

89-022-004 -- Todd Oglesby Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,062.10 $2,602.79 $459.31

89-022-005 -- Colby Dorsey Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,112.20 $2,645.37 $466.83

89-022-006 --  OM Farms Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,014.88 $4,000.00 $1,014.88

89-022-007 -- Robert Simms Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,732.39 $1,472.53 $259.86

89-022-008 -- Allen Finley Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,315.05 $4,000.00 $1,315.05

89-022-009 -- Christopher Kyle Skaggs Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,583.75 $4,000.00 $1,583.75

89-022-010 -- Martha Gillingham Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,348.80 $3,696.48 $652.32

89-022-011 -- David Paul Gillingham Pasture and Hayland Planting $942.24 $800.90 $141.34

89-022-012 --  Cart & Gunter LLC Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,047.25 $2,590.00 $457.25

89-022-013 -- Terry Pearcy Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00

89-022-014 -- Mike Weaver Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,520.05 $2,142.04 $378.01

89-022-016 -- Kyle W Lierle Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,305.40 $1,959.59 $345.81

89-022-017 -- Daniel Didier Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,926.70 $2,487.70 $439.00

89-022-019 -- Robert Berndsen Brush Management $4,800.00 $4,000.00 $800.00

89-022-021 --  Billy Gene Orrell Irr Trust Brush Management $4,800.00 $4,000.00 $800.00

89-022-022 -- Alvin O Beene Brush Management $2,000.00 $1,233.69 $766.31

Brush Management $2,800.00 $1,927.55 $872.45

Total $67,071.14 $54,154.93 $12,916.21
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $60,000.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $54,154.93

Program Year 22 Balance $5,845.07



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Woods County

70-022-001 -- Robert E Gaskill Brush Management $3,536.00 $3,000.00 $536.00

70-022-002 -- Vaughn Rader Brush Management $3,750.00 $3,000.00 $750.00

70-022-003 -- Biron Shirley Brush Management $6,210.00 $3,000.00 $3,210.00

70-022-004 -- Greg Dietz Brush Management $3,669.00 $3,000.00 $669.00

70-022-005 -- Rose Blunk Brush Management $3,676.00 $3,000.00 $676.00

70-022-006 --  JE Farms Inc Prescribed Burning $6,450.00 $3,000.00 $3,450.00

70-022-007 -- Shawna Bivin Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00

70-022-008 -- Leon EriksonErikson Rev. Family Trust Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,885.00 $5,000.00 $885.00

70-022-009 -- Brodie Wade Bush Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,600.00 $5,000.00 $1,600.00

70-022-010 -- Kenneth Baker Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,519.50 $5,000.00 $2,519.50

70-022-011 -- Trent E Heaton Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,380.00 $1,173.00 $207.00

70-022-013 -- Steven WardThe Steven and Sara 
Ward Family Trust

Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,220.84 $3,400.00 $820.84

Total $59,896.34 $42,573.00 $17,323.34
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $48,573.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $42,573.00

Program Year 22 Balance $6,000.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices
Amount
of Claim

Participant's
Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program
Locally Led -- Program Year 22

Allocation Period: February 18 - August 31, 2020
Program Year Completed: August 31, 2021

Conservation District: Woodward County

58-022-001 -- Shawn D Grunewald Pumping Plant $5,080.00 $2,720.00 $2,360.00

Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,650.00 $2,280.00 $2,370.00

58-022-003 -- Patrick Ryan Harris Pumping Plant $5,500.00 $2,720.00 $2,780.00

58-022-004 -- Oscar Juanes Pumping Plant $4,750.00 $2,720.00 $2,030.00

Brush Management $2,924.00 $2,250.00 $674.00

58-022-005 -- Brett GardnerPersimmon Creek LLC Watering Facility $2,820.94 $1,655.35 $1,165.59

Pumping Plant $5,500.00 $2,720.00 $2,780.00

58-022-006 --  Danny & Carla Thomas Living Trust Pumping Plant $6,175.00 $2,720.00 $3,455.00

58-022-007 -- David W Story Watering Facility $3,475.83 $1,496.08 $1,979.75

Heavy Use Area Protection $2,336.13 $1,297.81 $1,038.32

Heavy Use Area Protection $533.00 $245.63 $287.37

58-022-008 -- Gary AdamsAdams Sunset Ranch LLC Well $3,920.00 $3,332.00 $588.00

58-022-009 -- Daniel Breckenridge Range Seeding $5,025.44 $4,271.62 $753.82

58-022-013 -- Gleed Fenton Pumping Plant $2,251.29 $1,658.67 $592.62

Well $3,615.00 $3,072.75 $542.25

58-022-014 -- Neal Stephenson Herbaceous Weed Control $6,414.00 $5,000.00 $1,414.00

58-022-04 -- Oscar Juanes Brush Management $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total $64,970.63 $40,159.91 $24,810.72
Total Program Year 22 Allocation $49,332.00

Total Amount Paid to Program Year 22 Participants $40,159.91

Program Year 22 Balance $9,172.09
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